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Bell;: Main 2479 Cuyahogn, Ceniteal 1870 R

‘B. D. NICOLA
ATTORNEY & COUNSELOR-AT-LAW

WILLIAMSON BUILDING
CLEVELAND, UIIIO Febru»’lry ]'8 " 1 1911 .

Roll B, Thompson,
Clerk of Courts,
Clearfield, Pa.
Dear Sir: '
You will find enclosed blank sent to me on the

3rd of December mroverly signed by Vincenzo Buonpane

before a notary public. You wlil notice that it is
properly legalized by the duly authorized rersons and at

the end by Minsister of Forelgn Affairs of Italy. Buon-—

pane adds to his npname Fu Flrpidico which merely means that
he is the sonz of EBlrpidio now dead and is the common way
for peaple in Italy to sign their names. It is only a
way of designating a r=rson so that he will be known from
another of the same name, You will also find enclosed

my check for $1.00 in nayment of a duvlicate Naturallza=-

tion Papers.

Trusting that I will receive the same at once, I remain,

Yours very truly,

C B A e
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COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Of the County of Clearfield, Pa. ‘

e 8 ¢ i .
i "‘3,,. Higred %
Inr the matter%f the application of £ Cr Bl T2

for an alias or duplicate certificate of naturalization,

r » ‘ State of. . /l/t\/i/ l(Q ........... i
i SS:

y of. . Qovbﬁ/(bw e

of tlie United t S before

.'; A é”ﬁ{
Vi (

o tog s Al Mool
U hiceh cca, ¢ TOT TOIT

.on the éé day

1 . that he Gvas at that time....... Years........ '

That the original certificate of naturalization issued to him has been lost or destroyed,
and to the best of his knowledge and belief it is not in possession of any person for the
purpose of committing a fraud under the election laws of this Commonwealth. ‘

That he does not make application for a new certificate for the purpose of committing
any fraud under the laws governing elections in this Commonwealth, but solely to
pteserve his right of suffrage, which right would be jeopardized and lost without the

issuing of such new certificate.

Sworn and subscribed to before ) C
me this. Mdoay of. %QEIW\A:ON{ i i
A.D. 1944‘ - }/L uﬂ/?ﬂ%)mm.nmc /4/ Z/;Wf/’ “

And I certify that I read the fore- l SIGNATURE OF AFFIANT.

going affidavit to the affiant ani\\\f 3

that he signed and executed the
i€, with a £ull knowledge of.. thq

A«.,C(, Jﬁ]fm M““ 1.4.'&;:_/;4 . £ .
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heillo, Joseph

- 1904

Naturalized
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——""In Re. Neturalization of ) In the Court of Common Pleas of

- Joe Chirille 5 Clearfield County. i

aheihinr
WHEREAS, Joe Chirillo (Guiseppe Chirillo} residing at

| Horrisdale, Pa., in a hearing June 14th,1912, in the petition
k for naturslization of Ralph Scalzo, No, 334, stated in open'
* Gourt that he was born in Italy October 16th, 1880,and that he
. came to the United States for the first time April lst, 1903, :
1 being at that time of the age of over 22 years;

AVD WHEREAS, he exhibited in open Court a duplicate certi-
- ficate of naturalization, issued to him by the Court of Common
: Pleas of Clearfield County on August 26th, 1904, which said

certificate was fraudulent in that the said Chirillo was over

18 years of age when he came to the United States and had not at f -

P the time he took out said naturalization papers filed a declara-
tion of intention, and further that he had not resided in the
United States for the period of five years before being natural-
ized, as required by law, T :

NOW, THEREFORE, this 14th day of June, 19182, the said

naturalizetion of Joe Chirillo as of August 26th, 1904, is here-

| by ordered adddirected and is hereby cancellé& ag frauduient,

and the Prothonetary is hereby directed to mark the record of

' the same in the Naturalizetion Book cancelled and vacated for

;&E’ fraud perpetrated upon the Court, and the duplicate certificate
in the hands of the said Joe Chitillo is hereby directed and is b
. delivered up for an endorsement of such csncellation upon the

pack thereof by the Prothonotary snd filed with this order.

By the Court, .
s "I,

]
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- Daino, Paolo
1904

Naturalized
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4 papers in your Honorable Court on the 27th day of August A.D. 1904

i have the recond.gorrected has been due to & mere inadvertence and -

oversight on his part and not to any improper motivs.

In the matter of thc In the Court of Common Pleas of

Cy

)
Maturalization of Paolo “ainoé Clearfield County, Clearfield, Pa,
3 Naturalization Docket
;
PETITION TO AMEND RECORD
To the Honorable, the Judges of the said Court:
The petitlion of Paolo Daino, respectfully represents:
That he 1s the Petitioner above mentioned. A
That on the 27th day of August A.D. 1904, a natural--
lzatlon certificate was igsued to him by your Honorable Court. -
That, due to the illegible hand-writing on his ap~
plication for naturalization and to the lack of knowledge, on the
part of your Petitloner, to rezad and write, an error was ma&e on L
the record with respect to the spelling of his name.
That as a result of such an error the name of your
Petitioner appecrs on his certificate of naturalization and on
the record of the naturalization proceedings as "Patolo Donino,"

instead of "Paolo Daino," which is the correct spelling of your
Petitioner's name.
That your Petitioner herein is the same person as

"Patolo Donino," who appears to have taken out his naturalization

Your Petitioner further states that hisg failure to

Your Petitioner therefore prays your Honorable Gourt
to grant a rule upon the Prothonotary of the Court of Common Pleasg
to ghow cause why the record in the above proceedings should not

be amended so that the record will chow "Paolo Daino," instead of




¥y

2
"Patolo DOnino," wherever the latter may appeéar ‘on bhekrécord?of;
! the naturalization proceedings and to make such other'orders as.

wlll stralighten this matter for your Petitioner.

And he will ever pray.

ity of New Castle,

County of Lawrence, 86,

)
z;
State of Pennsylvania,j
Paolo Daino belng duly sworn according to law deposes
and says that he is the Petitioner above mentioned and that the
‘facts gset forth in the foregoing petition are true and correct to
the best of his knowledge, information and belief. '
N\ o SR DO S —
Yoklp Dadreg. ...
Sworn to and subscribed before me this lst day of
—~-@—%"ﬁ_,

Kotayy Puﬁi
My Gomulsaion Explroi Jau, 20, 1980

s _ ‘ October, A.D. 1927

o oty et A e ot bt b b,




& hoaring was had Wmﬁﬁ ‘j ’"i’a?, aftor ot lesoth 19 days notlcel

. -tho goneral leck of knwwa_-ye with ¥oapoot ©0 rooding end writing

2

In the natter of the ) In the Cocurt of Comnon Ploas of

¥ )
Haturolizotion of Paolo Dainol Clenrficld County, (loorfiold, Fae .

H
} Baturalizotion Dookeh

ORI OF COUR2
IRE VITHIN PETITION h&ﬂ%@nspm ented m opsen eaur’ti‘
& rulo %o shoir 8suso wyLs ;;mntea m Z 97, on which rule

of s5id heppling hod fireh boon given to the Prethonobury of t.ha‘u
Honoyable Court and te tho Bureoau of Haturalizaticn.

Bow, é;%é&%mmiz?. aftor due gonslderation, the
sourt belng coticfiod thot tho nigopolling of the nome of the
potitionor 4o, under gh@ oireumstonces, only o formal defect, due
%0 & olorles) orror couped by the otringonoss of the nae; and

Molir Muavadlese Bl lkn‘. i
et AT A £ e

on bau TEEG BE tmv 548 Poole Balnss =d 4n e £

WG BBy m»%&m@y apallod, ond, oo 4% chould havo been fpolle)
0d, are idom conang; the prayer of caid potitionor is prantéa und
tho Prothonotary, of thio Homorablo Ccupt, ip heoreby cuthorized.
and ordered %o malo $ho nosoppary ohavges, on tho rooord ond on
tho originnl Coptificnte of Hoturallzotion, the latter of vhich
is now in tho hondo of the soid Paole Daino, noting tho Laot of
pald change in hio voecrda. |
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W Now Novenber? Z1927-WITHIN PETITION this day presented in open

.court and rule to show cause, ig sranted, unon the Prothonotary of the

Court of Comgﬁp Pleas of Cleurfleld County, Penunsylvania, returnable

AAepA, S =
Baaandeey 1927 at fféy%%hué/fébat vhich tinme a nearing will pe had

in open court, notice of this apnlicution and rule to pe given tven days

.before time get for hezring to the aloresaid Provhonotiry.and to the

vNaturalization Docket

Bureau of MNaturalization. Br the Court
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~ Delongis, Carmine
| 1904 |

Naturalized




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Of the County of Cleatfield, Pa.

State of..... @7’7/7’1'@/‘ c..

Couuty of. . /%Z% ...............

vho

-ard was duly admitted to become a citizen of the United States by the Court of Common
44

Pleas of Clearfield County aforesaid, onthe............ % /A ..o ool

A.D. /.?4%

~That h}. WAS DOFT 111 voevvven- é/’éﬁ/ﬁ/ ......... on the..... r/ r7 cuibes SO
B 2 B SN 1882: {nd arrived in the United States, at the Port
Stateof...mtﬂ/:/.)’... ».on the /6\day

1 .g'?? that he wasat that time.. / /. years. T oo

months of age,

That the original certificate of naturalization issued to him has been lost or destroyed,
and to the best of his kunowledge and belief it is not in possession of any person for the
purpose of committing a fraud under the election laws of this Commonwealth.

That he does not make application for a new certificate for the purpose of committing
any frand under the laws governing elections in this Commonwealtl, but solely to
presetve his right of suffrage, which right would be jeopardized and lost without the

issuing of such new certificate.

Sworn and subscribjija before
me this. .. /6.... .day o W / /
A. D. 190.... //j);%z/t(’ ) /74[)&7

And I certify that I read the fore- SIGNATURE OF IAN'I'.

going affidavit to the affiaut and

that he signed and executed the

same with a full knowledge of the
tejits thereof.

L'(///Iv {APPN L“/ﬁ""/)

PROTHONOTARY.

RESIDENCE OF AFFIANT.

© s WA . i e e




Hange, Andrew
1904 iy

' Intentions Only
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-+ Sworn and subscribed to_before
i et e @’é oo :
niethis. .l day of . U&CA ..

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Of the County of Clearfield, Pa.

In the matter of the application of ..... Maxtin Ralike.wicz............. IR ‘
. for'an alias or duplicate certificate of naturalization, o

State of. /XL t21L R Ay M ..

Pleas of Clearfield County aforesaid, on the,...., BN < < 2 < .
_day of. ... Augusb. .. ... A.D, 1904 ..

" That he was born in Bu@sia....................... onthe........ RETIN day
of v v 18.... and arrived in the United States, at the Port
of.......New. York. ......... State of .. WY ............ on the firss...., day
of....Mazch . . ... 11890. ..that he was at that time....... years....i. ..

months of age.
That the original certificate of naturalization issued to him has been lost or destroyed,

and to the best of is knowledge and belief it is not in possession of any persou for the
purpose of committing a fraud under the election laws of this Commonwealth.

That he does not make application for a new certificate for the purpose of committing
ariy fraud usider the laws governing elections in this Commonwealth, but solely to
preserve his riglit of suffrage, which right would be jeopardized and lost without the

issuing of such new certificate.

B4 Y
A. D. 19%2‘\ N WM&MJ’ ‘_\(m@zﬁjw
AndT certify that I read the fore- Qs SIGNATURE OF AFFIANT.
gofug affidavit to the affiant and

_that he signed and execujed the

Bt A

RES]‘SENCE OF AFFIANT.

same with a full knowledge of the
thereof,
V4

PROTHONOTARY. | Weliiews 4 proant?
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Majesky, Loui
1904

Naturalized




ac

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Of the County of Clearfield, Pa,

In thé matter of the application of ......... Louis..¥ajesky. ..... Cren e

. . D a £ i
for an alias or duplicate egrgi-‘ﬁ%gtet A%tgmhjégt-tlglﬁtlon

State of. .2 / . \""/"' .........

SS:
County of. .ﬁ"? ................
cieeewsec bauis. . .\,{éj.esky ....................... being duly sworn according to law,
did depose and say that he is the identical......Touls Majesky . . ... . .. ...

who made a declaration of his intention to become a citizen of the United States hefore

onthe... . TdTat ..., day of...NoVembex, .. .. ... .. A.D.1804. .,
andvas<uly. admitted-+o-beeome- a -eitizen-of-the Fnited- States-by the Court--of -Commnron
Pleas-of-Clearfield-Countby-aferesaidi-on- themwre. S m mv oo i ciiiii i
—day ofm=. . mmrrrmm s e e ot e mrmer A D s e > /
“That he was born in ....RusBia................... on the...... A day

of, . Ftzatctl ..o 18 ,5"’ and arrived in the United States, at the Port
o7 Waw. York, ... ......... State of .. Y. Y. ...l on the ..20........ ‘day
of..dngust.. ...l 1904 .. that he was at that time.. Z/. years. 2

months of age. . .
That the original cggtg{}hlﬁgg&g&ﬂgﬁizggggggsl&ﬁ to him has been lost or destroyed,
and to the best of his knowledge and belief it is not in possession of any person for the
purpose of committing a fraud under the election laws of this Commonwealth.

That he does not make application for a newg‘.%m ifglnthe purpose of committing
any fraud under the laws governing elections in this Commonwealth, but--selely_to.
presecve his. right of suffrage; which-—ight- svounld -be-jeopardized -ard-Host-withott—the
issuing of such-new-cextificate~ Put for the purpose of making petition for
gitizenship.

Sworn and %scribed to before
methis..n./vi.f....day of/%WV/ % ,
Vi . 2
A-D. 1982 e o] B P ...

And I certify that I read the fore- " SIGNATURE 0.1;' AI‘FIAN’I'
poing affidavit to the affiant and

that he signed and executed the . .
same with a full know]edge of the %7,.% 7 M e e Y

contents thereof.




f In Re Affidavit of
’ © Louis jajesky
L .

- for:

i puplicate Declaration of

4 Intention

i

/

e e R L Wbt
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Peterson, Martin
= : 1904

Naturalized




N THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Of the County of Clearfield, Pa.

In the matter of the application of .. MATHIN PeEETson .. .. o.iiiir i
for an alias or duplicate certificate of naturalization. 0f his fathers paper

SS:
County of...Glearfield . ... ... ...
! [
cevawlHartin. Patersan. . ..o being duly sworn according to law,
did depose and say that he is the 188 ical. 0. Frank, Peterson............... aees

who made a declaration of his intention to become a citizen of the United States hefore

Court of Common Pleas of Clear field Gounty

and to the best.ofhis knawe EIet 1 fTpossess Person for the
puLpo 2itbtrgaal s T ;

Lhat he-devmuoi-maleeapplication-for-a-seweestifreate—forthe purpose of TommmIitting~
a e . e g elections i t Wealtl, Dut o 0
preserver-tis right-of-vefagerwhith—right H—be—geopardized—amt—tostwi e

isspingal suchuew.cortificate.

Sworn and subscribed to before

methis..../{....day of.. ! X ) ' ,
A D 199 (%AM Jefes som

And I certify that I read the fore- SIGNATURE-OF AFFIANT.
going affidavit to the affiant and

L ;
that he sigued and executed the /Zw 5’/&
. same with a fall knowledge of the //

RESIDENCE OF AFFIANT.

eer s~

PROTHONOTARY, J
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S Scarpitti, Fortunato o
e 1904 Sl

Naturalized




issued to xxe /l\x,i@@immm;mmmm

Form 2225 .
AFFIDAVIT FOR ISSUING NEW HATURALIZATION PAPER IN LIEU OF OKE LOST OR DESTROYED

U. S. BEPARTMENT OF LABOR
NATURALIZATION SERVICE

Nore.—To bo used only for papers fssued on and after September 27, 1006, _After having been propar] signed, sealed, and attestod, this paper i3 to be forwarded
pap to thaclerk ol‘l:hu court out of wl:(ch the nntgmllzn lonp;ngur \Ems fzsuod, © ! pop

U.S. of America
City of Pitteburgh, Pa. 88

Fortunato Scarpitti, being first duly sworn,
deposes and on his oath says:
That I now reside at 2250 Dagmar Ave. y Pittsburgh, Pa, ,

(Streot,) (City.) (County.)
e s that on the.. 14 .. day of October, » anno Domint, 19..93
C..
the Cotmon Fleas Court of Clearfield Co.,at Clearfield,Pa.

= . My father, Louis Scarpe{m&e titlo of court and loeation by county and State.)

certificate of naturalization } No, === ___; that the said naturaliza-

on, paper Rk N REN S P BSF XIS, WA OB ensa b0t 1s still in his pogscssiopy
{Month,) (Doy.} (Year.)

TSR ST utonsaimmaassx_ 1 vas born Jan., 2, 1893, at Alfedena, Italy.
I eane to the United Sta%EQTH“i‘§GT§‘““°”“M&‘hf’ﬂ‘h‘ﬁ%“k‘mﬁﬁw'ﬂ"d@%"i"ff“%B‘ifeB!é‘P;’“H’&wdshW
what effortsii@ReMaNe ) sy erns RorPRPANS Bt Iganen 1iRestloy SEVEG nﬁ.@lo&gﬁfcﬁm.)ni ETCETTITicEtE Trom
e DA Wa_are afraid that said certificate may get lost in that way; besides

it is inconvenient to have to borrow the certificate in that way .
I"Would " thetTefore Tike o have acopy of ~thesumsfor-my-owr uses

{In caso of o lost declaration state why it is needed at the present time.)

Tlmﬁ&mﬁydmﬁmﬁmmpmmhmmmxﬁmﬁzfmbxxb@ymmmmj

" (Signature of applicanty

Subscribed and sworn to before me this . 6th . day of Sept.., 5 GO

Domini, one thousand nine hundred and.._.eithteen.

[SEaL)] ﬁ d)

""" Néfﬁi‘hIIE&VTQ&Eﬁ;mmggﬁy'“""“"""""'"""

Commuissioner of Naturalization,
Washington, D. C.
Sir:

This is to certify that I have examined the records of this court and find the

Jacts stated in the foregoing affidavit, so far as they relate to the record, o be*true;
{ v

(*If not truo, strike out the word * true’” and show the Iacts according to the records of the court.)

urthermore,........
f Sept " 6 » 1918- (Ilemsmtewhetherluyouroplnlnnthopaparshouldbolssucd.)
The Prot?onﬁtarg may issge
[¢) of the above nane
ga%degnzation record to the
ebove named applicant. This
affidgvit may bte filed with your

records.
U—371 g z .
a urafizat;ion Examiner.

Clerlo of the ................__...__.Court for

pu——







Tewfs, Edward
1904 _

Naturalized




"~ IN THE COURT OF COMIMON PLEAS
Of the County of Clearfield, Pa,

N /,
In the matter of the application of . éﬁz/‘/_‘w'd .. »/ //W//

for an alias or duplicate certificate of naturalization.

County of. /% 2 S R
'Sy ~—
being dyly sworn gecording to law,
i :

..... R R I A Y S I S

did depose and say that he is tHe identical.. 5 HA4 YT NS ETR e

xvh?n%zmion of his intention to become a citizen of ;he United Sts.tes hefore i
,v/ ot/ ‘;/ %0/«/,(,&& /h«r/cﬂf‘/ (Dtptt o’

That he was born in .......\s g e e e S on the....., F4.°.7. ... day.

of.. O

months of age.

That the original certificate ofwebusalisation issued to him has been lost or destroyed,
and to the best of his knowledge and belief it is not in possession of any persou for the i
purpose of committing a fraud under the election laws of this Commonwealth. '

te application fﬁ'a<}ew certificate for the purpose of committing
/ /

"Rhat he does not ma

overning eleCtions in NaiggCommouFealth, b} solely

ould be j‘i;‘ardized ad lost without “th

yhich right

A. D 190.4.. / 7’” %

And I certify that I read the fore- sIGRATURE OF AFFIANT.
going affidavit to the affiant and
that he signed and executed the

sante with a full knowledge of the b l202. —/0- due,’ 3 ///'%4‘ :
y 4

[ 4
RESIDENCE OF AFFIANT,

. “contents thereof.
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~ Wrobel, Ludwock
S 1904 g
S0 TN Naturalized L




~IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Of the County of Clearfield, Pa,

..In fheinatter of the application of . Ledwick, . Nrebl ... ... P
for an alias or duplicate certificate of naturalization. 'k

State of. . mf‘ W

5S:
County of : AR
e oo Dmdwisk, Frobl, o being duly sworn‘accordiég‘: to iaw,
- did depose and say that he is the identical...... Ludwick, Wrobl.... ... T

who made a declaration of his intention to become a citizen of the United States before

The (ommon Pleas Jourt of Qlearfield “ounty, at Clearfield, Pa.

onthe.....8econd ... .. .......... day of..... Degexbher. . ..........! A, D.LI90R...
and wag duly admitted to become a citizen of the United States by the Court of Common
Pleas of Clearfield County aforesaid, on the. . FALEN, ... ..o o i il (il oo
. day.of...... December................. A.D.1904 .. 2
- “That he was born in dustzia. . ... ... ... L on the..... /10 ... day -
R R O 2 189.7. and arrived in the United States, at the Port
of. . FewvYork. .... ......... Stateof .. N w Voo, on the ..R3....... day
of..... 116 o + A 1893 .. that he was at that time. 3.2 years. . 7 e
motths of age.

That the original certificate of naturalization issued to him has been lost or destroyed,
and to the best of his knowledge and belief it is not in possession of any persou for the
puipose of committing a fraud under the election laws of this Commonwealth.

That he does not make application for & new certificate for the purpose of committing:
any fraud under the laws governing elections in this Commonwealth, but solely to

preserve his right of suffrage, which right would be jeopardized and lost without the

issuing of such new certificate.

Sworn and subseribed to before

me this. . % .. .day of = =% .
A D1 FT Z [ I % p{g//'
And I certify that I read the fore- SIGNATURE OF AFFIANT.

going affidavit to the affiant and ! #40 W ,ﬂ, ,:
that he signed and executed the % W %7 e

same with a full knowledge of the

contents W y RESIDENCE QF AFFIANT. i ‘

o] [ e
£ o

(Fees,
/Zj?lwfd)%
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-~ Insalaco, Leonardo
& R | 1905

Intentions Only




SUDGES-W, W, DUNGAN

The Circuit Clerk of Williamson County

N T o

MO T e

W. N. BUTLER A W, LEWIS

B e s
ey

OFFICE OF

L. O. CAPLINGER, Clerk SPILLER D. LEWIS, Deputy

TERMS OF COURT
Fir®t Mond: Feb g Firgt Mond, M.
Eirst Monday, n Febriarys o Mooy o Septemmber

Clerk- of the Circuit Court,
vClearfield, Penn,
Dedr Sir:
I am sending to you
being for a certified copy of
Ensalaco is the Declarant.

Please send this copy to me.

Merion, I, 3amuary 218h, 197 4.

enclosed herewlth an affidavif, and also $1.00

the Declaration of Intention , wherein Laonardo 'k

i
!
3
1
H

Yours truly

3
§\\1\ nhs

Circuit Cclerk of\W111 m@on “County,
Illincis. o

[R———— e ]




~8State of Illinois, )

88.

- ¥Willismson County, I, Laonardo Ensalaco, after being duly sworn,
- do gay‘that I am 43 years of age; that I declared my intention to becoms a
‘Citizen of the United States in the Circuit Court of clearfield,~pemisy,lvania;
‘on the 24th, day of August, A. D. 1805; that about Pebruary, A, D. 1909, I

- lost this Declaration of Intention from my pocket and I have never heard of

it nor found it; That on or about the last of October, A. D. 1913, I obtained

a certified copy of this Declaration of Intention from . the Clerk of the Circuit

- Court of Clearfield, Pennsylvania; and on January 1st, A. D. 1914, this Certie

fied copy was destroyed by fire in the Wells Hotel, at Johnston City, Illinois,

at-which place I was boarding, at the time of the saig fire.

And,that I desire to make my Petition for Naturalization, but I can not proceed

witliout a Certified copy of this Declaration of Intention.

ﬁw st /de&iée

Subscribed and srown to before me, this 27th, day of January, A. D. 1914,

o Noar N ain,

Clerk of the Cir;&it Court, of
Williamson County, Illincis.




R LR

T g o e

o temmset o, ARG et e s L ctliean w Oy B T e X

SUDGES—W. W. DUNCAN W. N, BUTLER A W. LEWILS

OFFICE OF
The Circuit Clerk of Williamson County
NS
L. O. CAPLINGER, Clerk SPILLER D. LEWIS, Deputy
TERMS OF COURT
DM T SR Merion, JU, _ostover 51sts97._ 3.

Prothonotary and Clerk of Courts,
Clearfield, Penn.
Dear Sir:
My, Leonardo Insalaco came to this office to make Petition for
n, but he did

not
QT

e

2 hi

n

hav Declaration of Intention, and he told

me that he had lost his Declaration of Intention and that he had tried to
get a ceftified copy of the said Declaration of Intention from your office, at
which place he obtained the Original Declaration of Intention. He had a letter‘
from you stating that you had mailed to him the Certified copy and he says

that he did not receive it and has made affidavit to that effect, which I am

sending to you enclosed lierewith. Please let me hear from you relative to thés E

Watter. Yours truly




Stete of Illinois, )

L )ss,
willismson County. )

I, Leonardo Insalaco, belng first quly sworr,upon my oath depose

and sey that I am the declerant in a Declaration of Intention obteined in

et

. T e
the Prothonotary and Clerk of Courts, Clearfield County, Clearfield, Penn-

sylvanie snd seid Declarstion of Intention was dated August 24th, 1905,

“And ebout the year 1909 said originel Declaration of* Intention wes Lost

from my pqcket and hes never been found by me,

About April, 1913, I wrote to Prothonotary end Clerk of Courts;
Clearfield County, Clearfield, Pennsy1§ania, from Rochester, N. Y., where
I was 1iﬁing at thet time, for a certified copy of said Declerstion of
Inténtion and slso sent $1.25 for same.

And 1n the month of July, 1913, I wrote agein for this certified

PO, R | =3

celved the certified copy up to this dete.

T have made frequent inguiries at various times of the Post Mes—

Declaration and inclosed $1.50 for same and I have never re=

ter of Rochester, N. Y., and of the Post Master of Merion, Illinois, where I em |

now residing.

Lot oI

Subseribed end sworn to before me this 28th dey of Octobver, A, D, 1913,

N O, \GAXI\\)\AI\AQAI\

- . ) Clerk of the Cirbuit Court end Ex-0f-
ficio Recorder in and for the County
of Williemson end State of Illinois,




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Of the County of Clearfield, Pa.

In the matter of the application of . Leonazde.. Insolqro. ... ... e e
for an alias or duplicate certificate of mtisatizasiorxx Declaration.

ISR
County of. .. Clearfield. = .. . |
..Leoanardo. Insoloro e being duly sworn according to law,
did depose and say that he is the identical........ Person . ... e

who made a declaration of his intention to become a citizen of the United States hefore

The Court of Common pleas of Clearfield Co.

on the 7th Day of August 1905.

-

b“day

months of age. Declaration.
That the original certifieatexofattitiatizatis tssued to him has been lost or destroyed,
and to the best of his knowledge and belief it is not in possession of any persou for the
purpose of conumitting a fraud under the election laws of this Commonwealth.
That hie does not make application for a new certificate for the purpose of committing
any fraud under the laws governing elections in this Commonwealth, but solely to

preserve his right of suffrage, which right would be jeopardized and lost without the

issuing of such new certificate.

Sworn_and subscribed to before ]

me this. .. (.f day of NX
AT L2

SOV

S,

’ I, JAMESL. HOTCHKISS, Clerk of the County of Monroe, of the
MQS&‘&TEQ&[;‘YNCE\EX;KY,S gFlIEI’CE l ss ! o_f said County, and of jhe Supreme Court, both being Courts
~ ROCHESTER, N. Y. aving a common seal, W
%U ........ Esq.,
omg dec]arauons or affidavits were made, was, at the (2.,
time of taking thefsfme, a Commissioner of Deeds, in and fo{ said Cl}y, R
duly authorized Yo take the same; that I am well acquainted with

his handwriting, and verily believe that the signature to said Certificate is
his genuine signature.

In Testimo hereof, I have hereirg;t %ﬂnd and affixed the
seal of said Co ouy(ih-ﬂ day

o / Mw %rk.

[ e

e e e e e s

‘Commissioner’s Affidavit




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Of the County of Clearfield, Pa.

. Iu the matter of the application of . Lgonardo,, Insolero.. ., ...... vee e v
- for an alias or duplicate certificate of ‘mutisalizatio s Declaration. ‘

...............................

k 'County of. . Olearfield. . .

T . . . :
~.....wegenardo. Imsoloro o - being: duly sworn according to law,

 did depose anud say that he is the identical........ POTBON il e
who made a declaration of his intention to become a citizen of the United States hefore

The Court of Common pleas of Clearfield Co.

on the 7th Day of August 1905,

po= ay*";':" B

months of age. Daclaration.
That the original cevtifisatexofsiatitintizatizitssued to him has been lost or destroyed,

anid to the best of his knowledge and belief it is not in possession of any persou for the
purpose of committing a fraud under the election laws of this Commonwealth.

That he does not make application for a new certificate for the purpose of committing
any fraud under the laws governing elections in this Commonwealth, but solely to
presetve his right of suffrage, which right would be jeopardized and lost thhout the

issuing of such new certificate.

Sworn_and subscribed to before
methis.. 3. 0. .day of MY

== A.D.193.3. j;a W é/z/ﬂa%w:o
o And I certify that I read*the fore- SIGNATURE OF AI‘FIANT.
r AR A going affidavit to the affiant and L ‘ S
T e that he signed and executed the
L same with a full kuowledge of the o O m" “’/z—wﬂ
" o ' /:outents thereof. RESIDENCE OF AFFIANT f ‘
L J




Jacobs, John e
1905
Intentions Only
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T

JOIN BOAG, JR. Manager.

JOHN BOAG

Miner's Supplies Hats, Caps, Clothing

Furniture Boardman Supply 00 ooty Shocs
Smoked & Salt Meats 3| Gents” Furnishings

Grocerfes Carpets, Mattings
lour, Feed, Grndn General Merchandise, g, Druks
Hay, ete- Hardware
Shipping Polut:
BOARDMAN vin HARMON

N. Y. 0. R. R. Prepay Freight

Tt 7T <
Chonofloo A
/(ﬂ&a,z/ . _;

é&m/f w/ ﬂ?;‘&w L2,

W@%@ Dz 7

Boardman, Pa

/

Go-
/ff7
7te

7 Jocaw 7 '
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!

JOHN BOAG, JR. Managér.

JOHN BOAG ;
Miner's Supplies i Hafs, Caps, Clothing
Furniture Boardman Supply GO Boots, Shoes
Smoked & Salt Ments : ’ : Y Gents' Furnishings
Grocorles . : Carpets, Mattings
Flour, Feed, Graln General Merchandise, Rugs, Drues
Hay, 6to. Hardwaro
i
4
Shipping Point: :
BOARDMAN via HARMON
N. Y.C R, R. Prepuy Freight "_4r'|n 190

S L // dm/ény’.a?

{/’f/{ 7@47
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Kyed, Peter G.P.S.
1905 |

Intentions Only :




Spea

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Of the County of Clearfield, Pa, |

. A Rye D B
' e BT S |
In the matter of the application of @“/ I NALSE L -»

for an alias or duplicate certificate of naturalization. Mm'h‘vw' % iedetia Aoerind

_going affidavit to the affiant and

- same with a full knowledge of the [e—

That he was porn in .... ‘L)WM ...... on the..... 2 A Cf:‘ . vu.day
of . JALGVE L. ... 187.7 aud arrived in the United States, at the Port
ofic... Al Ao Stateof..../z‘.".ﬂ. Ao on the .. Y. day
ofiooi.v )77 .................. g 7 . that he wa$ at that time ;2 = .. years...... ..
months of age.

That the original certificate efwaturalization issued to him has been lost or destrayed,

~and to the best of his knowledge and belief it is not in possession of any person for the

purpose of committing a frand under the election laws of this Commonwealth.

That he does not make application for a new certificate for the purpose of committing
any fraud under the laws governing elections in this Comimonwealth, bit solely to .
presetve his right of suffrage, which right would be jeopardized and’ lost without the

issuing of such new certificate.

i

Sworii and, subscribed to before |

v'1vne"”is‘....?' ...da oaﬁw LIy SR
A.l;}.lxgoﬁ./.\ ey of TUE Z&?ﬁofy)//{é%

And I certify that I read the fore- SIGNATURE OF AFFIANT.

that he signed and executed the

RESIDENCE OF AFFIANT.

contents thereof. « ]
v« I

PROTHONGIRRY.
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Mikelonis, Mike

1905

Intentions Only

i A G




IN THE ‘COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Of the County of Clearfield, Pa.

" In the matter of the application of
" for an alias or duplicate certificate of naturalization.

..............................

County of....... WZ/ ...........
..... %L/C(/ .. 7/ . /d( /VV’(/V veeeveoheing du%swom accoplin

g to law,
did depose anud say that he is the identical... . Ui .. LT L - TR
who mad\\a declaration of his intention to hecome a citizen of the United States hefore

(//m»/é %4/’ vf/L @fﬁ«xf O 0

ot the.. o Che b day of...... (e ST A D.LTb NS

and was duly admitted to become a citizen of the United States by the Court of Conimon

Pleas of Clearfield County aforesaid, on the.............. - ‘7/‘ ....................

d’xyofM ........ A DG 08 (el g pa Cerv)
L . Thathewasbornin ........ _.,_;;3:’.‘/.?./.2.’ ST e oo the . .. day -

oY N e 18.... and arrived in the United States, at the Port

of %W;/M( ..... State of ..... 71./\(7 e on the ...o2.. .. day

ofvvnnns 3 w‘fz»"y ............. Iff7 that he was at that time....... years........
month/&’éf age.

THhat the original certificate of naturalization issued to him has been lost or destroyed,
and to the best of his knowledge and belief it is not in possession of any person for the
purpose of committing a fraud under the election laws of this Commonwealth.

That he does not make application for a new certificate for the purpose of committing
any fraud under the laws governing elections in this Commonwealth, but solely to
pregerve his right of suffrage, which right would be jeopardized and lost without the

issuing of such new certificate.

Sworn and subscribed to hefore

" me this. 4&....(1@ OF&WH. 2
AD. 102 ke prihoteton

And T certify that I read the fore- SIGNATURE OF AFFIANT. i
going affidavit to the affiant and |

“that he signed and executed the % &9
it (Fdn ] B0
y -

same with a full knowledge of the
RESIDENCE OF AFFIANT.

contents thereof.

GOMMISSION EX®IRES KAY 4,100, ~
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McCloskey, Onufry

1905
Application




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Of the County of Clearfield, Pa,

v

State of, . .57

County of. .

he is the identical

\\

on the....... f? ................... day of.../”. KT A, D./ydé
md—-wa.s_&t\—l'y"ehu&eﬂoTcome a citizen of the Uuited States by thewn

oresaid, on the. .. ovu i i e e e e e

= 3 // S “'“"o “‘_‘”’ ....... off the...... /3.5 ..... day o
AL 18.{%11;1 srived in the United States; at the Port
" ......... Stateof....ﬁrwﬁ%..outhe..(’f%.‘..day
........... 170/ that he was at that time. ...... years..,.. ..

ign issued to him has been lost or destroyed,
and to the best of his knowledge and belief it is not in possession of any person for the
purpose of committing a fraud under the election laws of this Commonwealth.

That he does not make application for a new certificate for the purpose of committing

any fraud under the laws governing elections in this Commonwealth, brt—selelyzato
Presersio-tres " : ciach sl LieJeepardtred—mi—tosrritronr e
: 5 ey
gouLs rrrneaTes
. Sworn and subscribed tgz before
me this. 2 Z.. .day of etz

e 2 /;W el s,

And T certify that I read tir€ fore- / SIGNATURS/OF AFEIANT.
going affidavit to the affiant and

that he signed and executed the M . O«
same with a full knowledge of the s e Al | (=4

RESIDENCE OF AFFIANT.

L4
PROTHONOTARY.

S
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alsa, Andrew
1905

Naturalized
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o iRt sl R R s R SOV L R R A
_ ROLL B. THOMPSON,
PROTHONOTARY AND OLERK OF CQURTS, ¢
CLEBARPIBLD COUNTY, ) ‘ . S
OLEARRMITLY; PENN'A. Lt e
S S SEPIS D
7 -PM T
\ L0%
. ~Siten— A, SWATSCI,
RCALC L O 3
Tyler,
. Ponna.
&

N

RoLL B. THOMPSON,
PROTHONOTARY AND OLERK OF COURTS,
CLBARPIELD COUNTY,

COLEARFIELD, PENN'A. 6 E? ‘L 5 \%“3

H#r Swan A. Swanson,

N TI}EI‘ - The

Tigar S§lri® on Octoboxr 2% 1908 at 1130 otclock Pe e 2
tearing for Natwraliszation w111 be had at which time you should
prosont yonrself before £ho Honorsble Allison 0. Smith at the .

Gourt Touse im Cloazfisld, Pas with your two witnesses for your

£inal heazring.
Respectiully Tourd,
Roll B, Thompson, Pro.

rer, FF?F !




= Bachziong, Charles
1906

Intentions Only




e Bepartment of Justice.

WAR-~}c ®ffice of 21.9-120
Azgiatant Wuited States Attorney,

Heveral Tuilding,

Hittshurg, Pa.

January 25, 1909

¥r. Rolil B. Thompson,

Preothonotary,
Clearfield, Pa. %
Sir: ' ,

T am sending you herewith blarks torether with the formal ;
notice for the taking of depositions in support of the petition
for naturalization of Charles Tachsiong, Louisville, Colorado.

¥r, Bachziong has been instructed to correspond with you direct
in regard to the payment of your fees, and to notify his witnesses to
appear before you on Wednesday, February 10, 1909, to give their
depositions. Should they for any reason fail to appear on said
date, you are at libertiy to take their depositions on such subsequent

date as may be arranged between you.

Please fill in all blank spaces and certificates carefully in
accordance with the printed "Instructions to Commissioners and
Notaries™ at the bottoﬁ of the last page, and forward the depositions

to the Clerk of th District Court of Boulder, Colorado. When this
is done please advise us promptly riving your opinion as to the char-
acter of the witnesses and the sufficiency of their testimony, that

we may complete our record of the case.

L . M .
‘ éﬁ’sisfant United Ftéf?é“ﬂ%f;é&:;




(Naturalization Form No. 10,) 210_120

(Aftor all nu(‘essmy blanks (n the folloywing notice aro iljed, thedmtltl«)nm shiould slzn this notico on the line marked (S) and immediately
sond 1o “ Chief, Division of Naturalizntion, Washingtan, D. C. f of snid Division will, upon the [ace hereof, neknow! udee such servica
and lmmodiumh sond this notice to the Assistant Unltud Btmes Atforney nmed hereln, who, In turn, will acknowledge sorv
fransmit this to tho nnmmisslnnm umnod

co hereon nnd

I the..  pisrrict Court Q/IT?PF?‘(BD'_““DT:“:“”;RZDQ ____________ @64

\’l OF
- DIVISIGN
.,)f [N ‘]

NATURALIZI\TIOﬂ /b\
o mm— e dAN-23 1909..2& ______________________

0& |<s=.cr..;v5nh &
U
168 oommence M

ED--,....._,.--,_.,__,;-
. CHARLES BACHZTIONG 7\[})((){%25

TO BE ADMITTED A CITIZEN OF THE

IN° THE MATTER OF THE PETITION OF

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA.

“To the Bureau of IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION {Division of Naturalization);

ton, D. C,and t0 P, S. Chambers. . ooeoeeoeenens , ‘Esq., Assistant

Attorney, in charge of naturalization proceedings in and for the Western JIA SAN LS bt

District of . Pennsylvania

: . . . . R & ‘CEA ‘A"I}? 7Pt nye, :
Take notice, that in accordance with Section 10 of the Naturalization Act of June 29, 1906f, il Ve

- the above-named petitioner in ‘the above-entitled proceeding now pending in the above-

entitled court will proceed to take the depositions of .Michael. Banks

by occupation._farmer. ... , residing at .Munson..§tation,. Pa
and of Frad-Banks e, DY OCCUDPAHION L minew
residing at.Munson. . Statiom, Pa, ... . .. , in support of said petition, and that by -

stipulation with said Assistant United States Attorney the said depositions will be taken before

JBrathorotary... A in. Room
................. -yt Count. House,-Clearfisld, . -Pa ..., at the hour of ... 10 A, M,
ONe Wednesday......, the..... 0. day of.... February. . ... , 19..09.

The said depositions are to be taken for the purpose of establishing by the testimony of

two citizens of the United States my character and residence in the State of ... Pennsyivania

bt e e e e nanmeeneneae from the.. 324n... .. day of _August
19..02, to-and including the....... Isto.. ... day of . . Nowvember , 19.064

) &/m@,j

/ The Saidt Petitioner:
. Due seryice of the above notice is hereby admitted this ... @ ")k : daye o v
of . ' , 19 &L
BUREAU OF ATION AND IZATION,
By “Ag tezal CL (e N

of Naturalization.

Assistant C’W
Due seryjice of the above notice is hereby admitted this 2 2= S day

P ey A — =1

Assistaut United States Attorn%

—o %%.’District o Q S




[N S

J; L.McINTOSH
ATTORNEY AT Law
' SIDNEY, NEB.

May Zywh, 191l.

Roll B. Thompson, EsSqr.,
Clearfield, P'a.

Dear Sir:
Herewith the Affidavit, duly executed,
in connection with the requisition of Mr. Charles

Bachgiong for a copy of his Declaration of Ihtention.

of the declayation, 1 am,

Very 1y yours,

Encloure.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Of the County of Clearfield, Pa,

/?

In the matter of the application of .. .8~ hwles Baohziong T R I

for an alias or duplicate &33%%3&%25%%03““"

e State of. , Penneylvanie....... " e a
. SS:
County of. ..Clearfield. . ... ..........
...... Charies. Bachzdong.......................being duly sworn according to law,
did depose and say that he is the identical. harlaes.Bachzlong....................

who made a declaration of his intention to become a citizen of the United States before

...Prothonotary.of. glearfisld gounty,Penna.

onthe........... 24th.............. day of.. Beptembar ........ .-..A. D906 .

i
and was duly qﬂ.uul‘.‘md.zab:mme.a.smmweﬁuuedsmﬂy-ﬂn-@emb-ef-@em
Plexs-tf-Clearfiekd-Somrty—aforesaidmonthe, . ...o oo i i e
day of "TTTINNTTINTIIIITTTIIOTTI D7
I That he was born in .......... B.qrmanx ............ on the. ... 2= '>b£‘ day
o of.. W .............. 18 (o and arrived in the United States, at the Port
of.. New YoxX..... ......... State of .. Hew. York........ on the .. J8% . .. day
of.... Kagust................. 1A808. . that he was at that time....... years........

months of age.

That the original certificate of natyatantion=issued to him has been lost or destroyed,
and to the best of his knowledge and belief it is not in possessiou of any person for the
purpose of committing a fraud under the election laws of this Commonwealth.

That he does not make application for a new certificate for the purpose of committing
any fraud under the laws governing elections in this Commonwealth, bntesotely=4o

presemrrissight-of-siufivape aihich dightwwould- be-jeopardized =andlost. auishotpiilie

isAdLEIE B hreweertifionte.
Sworn an nbscnbed before
me-this... 4 . /... day of ......... g
A D. xofl.. %&// /ack g
And X certlfy that I read the fore- SIGATUREDF AFFIANT.

going affidavit to the affant and

that he signed and Auted the S,; LZ‘@/\
2 1owlkdge of the xC.«XAA 4&{/ /

RESIDENCE OF APFIANT.

PROTHONOTARY.

»




Fine, Samue

1906

Naturalized




=

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Of the County of Cleatfield, Pa.

In the matter of the application of . ...Bamual Tine . ., ., ...,. i e e
for-an alias or duplicate certificate of naturalization, :

»

St'lte of. W‘Mﬂf .....
SS:

County of ANV ) o
................ Sammel . Fine...................being duly sworn according to law,
did depose and say that he is the identical....Samuel ... Fing......................

who made a declaration of his intention to beconie a citizen of the United States before

The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pa.

on the....... Rdth.. ...l day of...... S.eﬁ"??’.ﬂb.e.l.' ......... A. D. 19086,
and was duly admitted to become a citizen of the United States by the Court of Common
Pleas of Clearfield County aforesaid, on the. /?ﬂ AR ... e
day of..... Sdptenmber................. A. D. L8986 . under 18 L 7/

That he was born in ....... Russia ................ on the..... <A dayk -
of.. ... Om ............ 188.3. and arrived in the United States, at the Port
of...... IIQW = 3 SRR Stateof .. Ne ¥ ... ..., on the . 308h . day
of.in... JUne. ...l 1290.. that he was at that time.:"/é. . years.. 8.

months of age.

That the original certificate of naturalization issued to him has been lost or destroyed,
and to the best of his knowledge and belief it is not in possession of any person for the
purpose of committing a fraud under the election laws of this Commonwealth.

That he does not make application for a new certificate for the purpose of committin g

_any fraud under the laws governing elections in this Commonwealth, bat solely to
presetve his right of suffrage, which right would be jeopardized aud lost without the

issuing of such new certificate.

Sworn au%fubscribed tg before
me this. 20-,—' "

A.D. 194 %
And I certify that I read the fore-
going affidavit to the affiant and

\ - -
that he signed and executed the ~ @
; P pmatrelle. . dA

same with a full knowledge of the _
RESIDENCE OF AFFIANT.

contents ther\%

.day of M

SIGNATURE OF AFFIANT.
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Of the County of Clearfield, Pa.

In the matter of the application of .

...........................................

for an alias or duplicate certificate of naturalization. &Wﬁo—-«, Wﬂ_
State of, . @W ...........

5S¢

County of.

did depose and say that he is the identical.. :
ynade a declaration of his intention to become a citizen of the United States before
Le

and was duly admitted to become a citizen of the United States by thg Court of Comnion
Pleas of Clegyfield Connty aforesaid, on the: - Tiee

...... 185 $<and arrived in the United States, at the Port

7 C.. Stateof%(za/%ﬂ%...on the /é day
L S 17.04./: that he ¥s at that timé. 2/ €. years..é./....

months of age.

That the original certificate of naturalization issued to him has beex lost or destroyed,
and to the best of his knowledge and belief it is not in possession of any person for the
purpose of committing a fraud under the election laws of this Commonyealth.

That he does not make application for a new certificate for the purpose of committing
any fraud under the laws governing clections in this Commonwealth, but solely to
presetve his right of suffrage, which l"iv t would be jeopardized and lost without the

issuing of such new certificate.

Sworn-and subscribed to before

me this. ﬂ/ ...day ofl@.% .

A.D. 39057 ... quﬂcw/u-c Zt A

And I certify that I read the fore-
going affidavit to the affiant and

that he signed and executed the

same with a full knowledge of the

FRSPPP AU URIS PR P
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Of the County of Clearfield, Pa.

for am alias or duplicate certificate of naturalizati6

State of Soreer e TFE TR

County of /%/ .................

did depose and say that Me is the identicad&~

SS:

who made a declarald

o the..........
and was duly admitted to become a citizen of the Unfted States by the Court of Commnion
Pleas of Clearfie]ld€ounty aforesaid, on the.............. R o

;_ ...... . / ....... A. DAECE.

months of age, -
That the original certificate of naturalization issued to him has been lost or destroyed,
and to the best of his knowledge and belief it is not in possession of any person for the
purpose of committing a fraud under the election laws of this Comnionwealth.
That he does not make application for a new certificate for the purpose of committing
; any fraud under the Jaws governing elections in this Commonwealth, but solely to
; ' preserve his right of suffrage, which right would be jeopardized and lost without the

issuing of such new certificate.

Sworn and gubseribed to before

me this... .[.f.day oF?P!/.??.’.‘. — '
A D.xgpf. (L eodoe j&‘éﬂd’%

And T certify that I read the fore- SIGNAJ:/ng OF AFFIANT. :
going affidavit to the affiant and i
that he signed and executed the 5 . cﬁ
same with a full knowledge of the WP/ o R P ujo’ Ak Vo a8
co f nts Ze%(\ RESIDENCE OF AFFIANT.

/ PROTHONOTARY. J




f

| MAR18 1918

JOHN H. MOORE,
PROTHONOTARY:

T
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(S 1906 Tl

Intentions Only




T

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Of the County of Clearfield, Pa.

In the inatter of the application of . | ﬁ‘:ﬁ ....... E AN O/Wd Voia
for an alias or du licate certificate of MA\W )
P ﬂuﬂw 6‘%

State of,, W

County of.

cein ﬂ/‘/‘\-/ .......... D/Wd’ . . being duly sworn accoldmg o law,

did depose and say that he is the identical.. %ﬁw ol
1zen of the United States before

who made a declaration of his intention to become a ci

%ﬂgm%n.}m&_ﬂ ,@11 MJ/A{Q & GﬂAu ;\é’_ '1;./\'/\/‘.954

A

onthe............ R day of. QBS.C‘—/M/ ............ A.D.. 4 .7.0.6,
and-was-duliadmitied to.beeome-a-citisen-of-theuitedStatest by~the-Coutt—of. Comman

&

dag-of s rrr——r T APr—rrrrr———
the\'lsbornm....'g’ﬁez&/ww ........ on the.... & /”'/4
7 R
25 Py SR 18 / and arrived in the United States, at the Port
[V e, ’?W(‘*/ ..... State of . ./VJHM—VMQH .on the .... & .....

of ievnnn. i NZL ... .. 1Z e that he was at that time., 2.6 years. /4)’"— [4%
months of age.
That the original certificate of-neiesativcation issued to him has been lost or destroyed,
aud to the best of his knowledge and helief it i not in possession of any persou for the
purpose of committing a fraud under the election laws of this Commonwealth.
That e does not make application for a new certificate for the purpose of committing:
any fraud uude1 the laws gove1 ning electmus in thls Commouwealth b&t—sﬂld-y—to

m—emn \.Lua ; 1 v : ""FF""O‘P

issuimg-of-such-new certificate,

Sworn and subsctibed to before

e this.. 2‘2"“4{ day of. %‘/;Z ..
A.D.196/..

And T certify that I read the fore- .S SIGNATURE OF AFFIANT.
going affidavit to the affiant and

\
that he signed and executed the @ . ]
same with.a full knowledge of the W Ubrtrimasson
(intzlts ﬁieof RESIDENCE OF AFFIANT.

(E-P{GW )

74”; Mm MM'/@A. 7 STI2

SR




J. G, MORGAN

Money to Loan
Real Estats Brokers
. Fire: Insurance

Mr. Roll B+ Thompson,
Clearfield, Pa.

Dear Sir:~

a8 _pogsible and obligs.

Diec.’

: I am hevow1th enclosing you a))pespeeiy application sxearitad. ..
-by August Nichik for Dupllcato of Dsclaration of Intention. I am aldo 5
enclosing you check for %l for ths copy as you have adviged. You will

please forward the Duplicate of Declaration of Intention to me ag soon

J.E. SKGER

MORGAN & SAGER
LAW OFFICE

-COLEMAN, wis,, - 5/28/11 |

1

Truly yours,

J. E. BAGER.




Ogren, Oscar
1906

Naturalized




e

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Ot the County of Clearfield, Pa.

In the matter of the application of . @ ............ 0W Peeviin

for an alias or duplicate certificate of naturalization,

State of

SS:
County of. M .......

did depose and say that he is the identical
who m‘??leclarat' n of liis intention to become a citizen of the United States before ‘ 1

Cvai e %m s (fo

and was duly admitted to become a citizen of the United Stit?s by the Court of Common
Z

Ton the ........... day

ofw_@ /f that he was at thattune../. ye’us..%..

months of age.

That the original certificate of naturalization issued to him has been lost or destroyed,
and to the best of his knowledge and belief it is not in possession of any person for the
purpose of committing a fraud under the election laws of this Commonwealth.

' That he does not make application for a new certificate for the purpose of committing
any frand under the laws governing elections in this Commonwealth, but solely to
preserve his right of suffrage, which right would be jeopardized and lost without the

issuitig of such new certificate. 1

Swotn and subscribed to before

me this. . 27 . da -of/ﬁ—é«nﬂﬂ? ......
A lt) 190.‘?/.. Y t/cw @A%——j

And T certify that I read the fore- SIG URE OF AFFIANT.

Ui

going affidavit to the affiant and |
that he signed and executed the @ % {\/

same with a full knowledge of the | ... 2. W Wz
W Mc RESIDENCE OF AFFIANT.

Epwin J. FRISK.
JUSTICH O THE PHRAOR
ATTORNEY AT LAW
NOTARY PURLIC

: 400408 BABT FIETH STREET
i DES MOINES, -~ - IOWA,
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1906

Naturalized T e
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me this. . ~%.73. . day Fﬁ‘*& e g
B I Y

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Of the County of Clearfield, Pa,

< ver...being duly sworn according to law,
—— 1)

did depose and say that he is the identical Sz ek ... U5 T s PRI ‘

who - made a declaration of his intention to become a citizen of the United States before.

ounthe............ é‘ . ‘/— ......... it U A, D/ ?0;

Pleas of Clearﬁeld County aforesaid, on the.............. ":2- B SR
©day of. s ... ./// AT

That he was bofn in ... N2 > on the...... T day

of.. ‘. = /? ..................... 18 6% and arrived in the United States, at the Port

of. ... vE&ts. 7’“‘/” ......... State of...?l.. ......... on the ... =2 &.... day

1794 . that he'was at that time....... years........

months of age.
That the original certificate of naturalization issued to him has been lost or destroyed,

~and to the best of his kuowledge and belief it is not in possession of any person for the .

purpose of comuiitting a fraud under the election laws of this Commonwealth,

. That he does not make application for a new certificate for the purpose of committing
any frand under the laws governing elections in this Commonwealth, but sclely to
preserve his right of suffrage, which right would be jeopardized and lost without the

issuing of such new certificate.

Sworn and subscribed to before

And I dertify that I read the fore SIGNATURE OF AFFIANT.
going affidavit to the affiant and

that he signed and executed the W @
same with a full knowledge of the ot
conmf /}b%% RESIDENCE OF AFFIANT.

PROTHONOTARY.

s ek




Schernborn, Carl

1906
Intentions Only




. dayof....

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Of the County of Cleatfield, Pa,

In the matter of the application of ... ... oo it iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiin e v

for an alias or duplicate certificate of naturalization.

did depose and say that he is the identical........... ..o,

who made a declaration of his intention to become a citizen of the United States hefore

an y i : iz (S T : : omnion

leas learfield S ) oS e

Of..a..M.‘j .............. State o

ofiviinnnss a4 PP 7 7 /t he was at that time....... years........
months of age.

*hat the original certificate of naturalization issued to him has been lost or destroyed,
and to the best of his knowledge and belief it is not in pessession of any persou for the

‘purpose of committing a fraud under the election laws of this Commonwealth.
Th featt tifes O5€ O itting

any frau

pr
issuing of such new certificate.

15 Tight of sufirage, which right would be jeopardized and lost without the

T
A.D. 190.4.. \ (/LL P ,Q’/g/ﬂv-(’/ybﬂﬂ*}/l/l
And I certify that I™ead the fore- SIGNATURE OF AFFIANT,
going affidavit to the affiant and

that he signed and executed the .

same with a full knowledge of the

y , ot

PRO 0N04ARY.

RESIDENCE OF AFFIANT.

4

‘J"’"“"/""‘ on the,..... 7 ...... v ooday

ofe e Coy . 18754 an%ed in the United Statesyxt the Port
co.oon the ... 7 b day.’




Swanson, John
1906

Intentions Only




S T——

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Of the County of Cleatfield, Pa.

In the matter of the apphcatlon of .

for an alias or duphcate

M%/MM/;//)Z;M CW/?/‘(L 04
@/Wm Ny %/M

months of a e hondds BN
That the original cert salization issued to him has been lost or destroyed,

and to the best of his knowledge and belief it is not in possession of any person for the

purpose of committing a fraud under the election laws of this Commonwealth.

That he does not make application for a new certificate for the purpose of committing

any fraud under the laws governing elections in this Commonswealth, Hut—sotely—to

Sworn and subscribed to before

methis..l,.[/.'.’:...day of LDt
A.D. 198/. .. (71/-4”/ o )

And T certify that I read the fore- SIGNATURE OF AFFIANT.
going affidavit to the affiant and

that he signed and executed the

%
saime with a full knowledge of the S LV M/S %fw

contents, Ehereof. RESIDENCE OF AFFIANT,

~HROTHONGEARY.
Notary Publig for the state of Montana.
Résiding mt Three Forks, Montana,

My commission expires Angust 23rd!, I9I3,
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Tramaza, Dominico
1906

Naturalized S
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IN THE COURT OF COMHMON PL]:AS
Of the County of Clearfield, Pa.

In the matter of the application of Mt P Lrtin?, ... A A sty el
for an alias or duplicate certificate of naturalization. LA
State of. .. O/eww/ ......

SS:

B

&/
did depose and say that he is the identical....... ..ot
who m(adﬁ declaration of his intention to become a citizen of the United States hefore
L7

Lo
7 v

onthe.......u.u. 2 day of... W ........... A.D./Z TG

and was duly admitted to become a citizen of the United States by the Court of Comimon

Pleas of Clearfield County aforesaid, on the......... T e e
day of. ... / LA D/fw
.{W B
_Thathewasbornin ... TS5 o . a..0n the, ;;;_/;;él;;;;;-,da*r.
of .. ..y é}ﬁ .................. ISf - and arrived in the United States, at the Port
of.. LI State of ... X7 . on the ... 2. 27... day
of. Lo .. /\)91/’ .......... s ?a-’d that lie was at that time.../V.T years........

months of age.

That the original certificate of naturalization issued to him has been lost or destroyed,
and to the best of his knowledge and belief it is not in possession of any person for the
purpose of committing a fraud under the election laws of this Commonwealth.

That he does not make application for a new certificate for the purpose of committing
any frand under the laws governing elections in this Commonwealth, but solely to
preserve his right of suffrage, which right would be jeopardized and lost without the -

issuing of such new certificate.
g

Sworn and subsecribed béfpre
me this.../. 2. .. day of /. ...
A.D.190.7.. jpww'm ‘Zs.m/ww:gza

And I certify that I read the fore- SIGNATURE OF AFFIANT.
going affidavit to the affiant and

that he signed and executed the

th-a full knowledge of the

RESIDENCE OF AFFIANT.
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Kassouf, John Geor
1907 |

Naturalized

e.




TD THE HONORABLE ALLYISON O, SMITH, PRESIDENT JUDGE

OF THE CDURT OF ZOMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

‘The petition of John CGeorge Wassouf of the Borough of
Du Bois, Clearfield County, Perinsylvania, respectfully represants:—
| That your petitioner, on the First day of August, 1903, declared
his intention before your honorable gourt, of becoming a citizeh of
of the United Stabtes of America, according to his declaration here-
to annexdd and made part &f this petition.

That in making this declaration, it was done by your petition-
er in the name of John G. George; that your petitioner coming from
Syria, Turkey, was unacquainted with the language and customs of the
United States and in the course of his business as a fruit dealer,

at Du Bois, he became known by the name of John @.George and by this

" name declared his intention as aforesaid,of becoming a citizen of thé

United States.

Yogr petitionser further states that he is the same person to
whom thei@g;tificate of intention was issued; that“John G. Georg;4
and your petitioner are ons and the same person, and that your pe—
titioner's properand full name is'John George Kasséuf;,all of
which your petitioner is able to prove.

Your petitioner therefore prays that a rule be granted with
sufficient notice thereof to the United Sfates District Attorney, to
show cause why an order should notbe made by your honorable court, pro-
vided your petitioner furnishes satisfactory proof of his‘right to
be admitted as a eitizen of the United States of America, directing
the prothonotary of the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County
to issue a certificate of naturalization to your petitioner tnder

the name of John George Kassouf, with the same foree and effect as if

the original declaration of intention had been properly made by your

o,
.

TSt




.petitioner in his proper name, and also directing the prothonotary

‘that the name John G. Gsorgse, as it appears of record,in his declar-

ation of intention made August 1st., I903, be changed to read John
George Kagsouf. ‘

And he will ever pray.

i /—%@@4/ |

Petitioner.




e

State of Pennsylvania:
:88
County of Clearfidld :

Before me the subscriber, a justice of the =

Peace in and for seid County and State, personally appeared'John
@sorge Kassouf, the within named petitioner, who being duly sworn
according to law doth depose and say that the foregoing facts

are true and correct according to the best of his knowledge and belief.

Petitioner.

sworn and bscribed before me,
this day of August, I907.

4/774. A ;ﬁww/

Justice of t@gVPeace.
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CQ& -+ ~ 0 .,:. .0 . %
ﬂﬂmh‘d ;%ﬁaﬁm of ;&,ﬁam ica, i ‘
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, |
Qlearfield Sounty, ss.

£z
BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this T - day of
e _,(4_.»“{\/1 D. one thousand nine hundred and. B
/ézfn />f7 ,(s[/; u/{ .l an alien, betng duly sworn before the

of Common Pleas, in and for the county aforesaid, according to law,

Prothonotary of the Court
declares and says:

. éf ,/ U
’/, - Y - s 4 s 7

That ite was bori. in Bttt

// . \ .
the Ltdn e day of,..__'f._'.i.?..i A A. D/W?J( whence ke
; ) j
emigrated, and arriced al the port of ’)’”f Lo - T in the United Siates,or™T )

the 2N . - Ol 4, D/ay‘}f, and that it s 7

bona fide his intention w become A CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES, and to

renounce forever all alleginnce and fideltly to any foreign Prince, Polentate, Stale or Sovereignty

whatever, and particularly to the sovereign of whom he 7s now a subject.

CERTIFIED from the Records, this
P .
- / SO /5 of'% T -!—"f‘ .

A. D. one thousand nine /zzl;a%[ (md%’oﬁ %

-

5 M}( s Prothonotary.

PEF oo,







DIVISION OF
NATURALIZATION

1015-2

Brpartment of Gommerre aud Baloe
BUREAU OF IMMIGRATION ‘AND NATURALIZATION

Wanhington

May 1, 1907.

Mr. Roll B. Thompson,

Clerk, Court of Common Pleas,

’ Clearfield, Penna.
Sir:

Referring to your inquiry to Yarch §, 1907,.relative to
the declaration of inténtion of John George, attached to and
made a part of the petition for naturalization of John George
Kassouf, you are advised that the declaration in question
should be considered as defective is s0 far as the surname is
considered, and that the identity of John George as John George
Kassouf should be established by deposition, and such other evi-
dence as may be at the commend of the petitioner, all papers in
the case to be made a part of his petition for naturalization.

At the time final hearing is had on the petition it is re-
quested that the attention of the United States attorney repre-
senting the interests of the Government at the same be invited
to the circumstances surrounding the case in order that hg may.
satisfy himself as to the declarant and the petiticner being one
and the same person.

The declaration in question has been returned to yeu in




1015-2

a communication of this office of even date.

Respectfully,

Chief of Division.z‘,

&
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K % Depavinxent of Fustice.

OFFICE OF

AssisTant UNiTeED STATES ATTORNEY.

PITTSBURG, PA., November 7, 1907.

J. P, 0'Laughlin, Bsq.,

Clearfield, Pa.-
Sir:-

It will not be necessary for me to be present at the hearing of
John G, Kassouf, in his petition for naturalization.

‘_., N ) ) TN

T eotfuily, S

*pssistant United States Attorney, °

B
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In the Court of Common Plead of
0leturfield County, Penn'a.
No. s December Term, I907.

“In ve Naturalization of |

LT tand

John George Kassouf

On this 1l6th. day of November, I907, at the office
of Patiterson & Gleason in Du Bois, Pennsylvanie, pursuant to
the notice given to the parties interested end 4o the United
States District Attorney at Pittsburg, Pa., which United States
District Abttorney, as will be seen in his letier hereto atd

s

tached, seid that it was not nocegmary for ‘him to be present
at the said hearing,«at which the tegtimoney of the following

witnesses was teken and is herewith submitted to the court.

+
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B. PFred Vbsburé produced and sworn.

My name is B. Fred Vosburg and I live in Du Bois, and have
1ived here Pfor the past Twenty-six years. Originally I was
a druggist but am now in the insurance business.

I have known John George Kassouf from the first day he
came to Du Bois. John George Kassouf is in the restaurant,
green grocery and confectionery business. He 1s married.
He has 1ived in Du Bois for about Iourteen years. When John
deorge Kassouf cam to towm he could hardly speak sny English.
#e is a Syriai. The people here called him John George when
he first came. He has generally been known to have another name
and I know him now as John George Kassouf. Being a foreigner
and not understanding any English or much of it, he was K¥nown
emong the business people as John Georgs and this name clung
to him until he was commonly known by that neme in the com~
munitys

I think he is about Five and one-half feet in height; he
is a very stout men and probably weighs aboit Two Hundred and
Ten Lbs. He has always been a heavy man and hes always worn
a smooth f;ce and has derk eyes dark hair and hes all the racial
cheracteristies of the Syrians. He told me and I was otherwise
informed that he had made application for his Pirst citizen ‘
papers: This was at & time when he w@ﬁfé; well acquainted
with the English language ag he is now. At the time John -
George Kassouf rirst came to Du Bois there wers very few

Syrians in this section of the country.




57".1{. Seyler produced and sworn.

Hy neme is J..K. Seyler. I have been a r;sside,nh-of Du Bols
Boyough for Fourteen years and have lived within six miles of
Du Bols "Boz‘-ough all my life. I am now E!ifty-four years of aje
and one 0f the pioneer gettlers of this ‘:aeetioﬁ.

I have known John George Kassouf for a period of about
Bight years. When I first knew him ho had just came from Syrie
and could not speak or understand very m;xch of the Engli;sh
lgnguage, and was known under the name of John Goorge.

I heve been informed that the title of his real estate was t;a.lce'n,
and held in the name of John George Kassouf.

When John‘ George Kessouf first came to this country and to
this town being a foreigner was simply called John George .a.bout
in the same manner as Sldavs and Hungarians, irrespsctive of their
last nemes, are called John., John Goorge Kaasouf is a large
men weighing about Two Hundred and Twenty Lbs., smooth £ace,
dark e;res and hair and has all the characteristics of the
Syrian race. I always understood that John George Kassouf
was & rglstive of Joseph Kassouf:; Joseph Kassouf baing one
of ths :‘pio'neeri gattlers in the Syrian colony of Du Bois, 'and
I know that the name Kassouf is a very common name among the

Syriang,

~ K/‘\{ éw/:_/, .
\ X 7

2




Charles @G. . .Garby-produced and sworn.

My name is Charles G. Garby. I am Twenty-six years of age
-and have lived in Du Bois for the past Sixteen years, I was
born in Syria. I am engaged in the frult business in the
Borough of Du Bois.,

dohn George Kassouf and myself lived in the game town 4in
Syria; this town was nemed Zshleh., John George Kassouf was
cook for Bishop Atta in the town where I went to aschool.

I went to the school attached to the Bishop's rosidence and
church, and at that time I knew John Goorge Kassouf personally
very well and I know he is the John George Kasaouf who Iives '
here and is making this application.

John George Kassouf who cooked for Bighop Atta in Syria
and whom I then :‘mnew personally ig the same person who has
been known in Du Bois for sometime under the nams of John George
and who is here present and in the sams room with me at this

time making application for his second naturalization papers.

John George Kassouf iz a cousin of Joseph Kassouf and of the

same femily name; Joseph Kassouf being a pioneer settler of
the Syrian colony of Du Bois, Among the Syrians John George
Kassouf was known as John George Kassouf; he changed his name
in his business to John George For the reason that there was
confusion both in freight express and mail which would cozﬁe
addressed to J. Kassouf and whi}ch would sometimes be intended

. for Joseph Kassouf who was then in business here, end sometimes
it would coms addressed to J. Kassouf and be intended for John
Kassouf and be opened by Joseph Kassouf. I know that John
Goorge Kassouf ceme to Du Bois in 1893 and has lived and done
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buginess in Hu Bois ever since.
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gohn George Kassouf produced and sworn.

My neme is John George Kassouf and I was born in Syvria,
Turkey on the 16th. day of April, I875. I came to the United
States landing at New York on the 25th, day of October; 1893
and came directly from New York to Du Bois where I have done
business and lived continuously ever since.

I am a married man and have five children and Yive in the
Borough of Du Bois with my family. I am engeged in the frult,
confectionery and restaurant business and am slso manufacturer
of 1ice cream, When I first came to Du Bois my cousin Joseph -
Kassouf was alrasdy here and in the clothing bisiness and sup=
plied Syrien peddlers with merchandises I was born about
Thirty miles from Zshish in Syria, and at the age of about
ten years I was practically adopted by Bishop Atta, and lived
with him.  VWhile with Bishop Atta I studied cooking in the
school and then became cook for the Bishop and other persons
who lived with him, andl remained with the Bishop up to the
time I left Syria and came to Du Bois where I was known among
the Syrlans as John George Kassouf, but on account of having ny
mail, freight end express confused and mized up with that of
my cousin Joseph Kassoug, both first names beginning with "gv,
I began using in businems the name of John George and not being

The clerk of Clearfielq County Couwrt when I made my application.
for the first citizon papers on the first day of Augusty 1903,
knowing my business name made out these papeps in the name

of John G, George. I never knew that the name Johxi G.George in
my first pepers made any difference until I made application

e e S SR




for my second naturalization pepers under my proper name.

I am the same person known as John G. George who made ap-
plication on the finst day of August, 1903, in the Court of Com-
moxn Pleas of Clearfield County for my Tirst ciflzen papers,
and I am also the same person who has done business in Du Bois
for the past twelve years undet the name of John Gsorge.

The title to my real estate is taken and held in the name
of John George Kassouf as shown by a deed from

to me dated the day of
and recorded in the office for the recording of deeds in CGleay-
Pield County in Deed Book y Vol, « It is upon this
real estate held in my proper name John feorge Kassouf, that I
have built my place of business and in which I have earried on
business for the past twelve years in the name of John George.

I knew Charles G. Garby when he was a small boy nine or ten

years of ags, going to school near Bishop Atta's residence, where

I was cooking. He now resides in Du Bois, and is engaged in
business here.

X also know J.K. Seyler and E. Fred Vosburg vefy‘Wall for
many yeers past.

I am the same John George Kasgsouf whose applicstion for .
second citizen papers 1s now pending in the court of Common
Pleas of Clearfield County and on account of which this testi-
mony is being taken.

t o A .o
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Kirbuch, Carl August
1907

Naturalized













Paterson, Henry
1907

Naturalized
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1 ﬁniieh States of DAmerica,

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA,

Cleacticld Gorvtyy, =s:

BE IT REMEMBERED, that on zmm W ( Z\f,) day of

/C) A. D. one thousand nzfdm bd and "“m&
@Mc/m;/fvoy ala on

Prothonotary of ﬂ&mrt of Comimon Pleas, in and for the county aforesaid, according to law,

an alien, being duly sworn before the

declares and says :

T /\/,’Aﬁ—r,. V4

1t he s born in__ S A A B

7‘% ~day of ___ A%

emigrated, and arrvived af the port of .

on
A. @/XJ'/ , whence he

- ,in the Um'tecz' States, on the

t

t A4 zz’avojd@%ﬁm L4 4. @_!'_L_, and that it is
bona jul'e nis Intention to become A CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES, and to renounce

Jorever all allegiance and jidelity to any foreign "Prince, Potentate, State or Sovereignty what-

ever, and particularly to the sovereign of whom he is now a subject.

!( (,E’RT]FIEQ jzor% Records, ithis

54 D. one thousand nine hitndred and

¥

/Q‘Tﬂ¢ < /7% et Lo "/71-"/1('othonotmfy.

/
1%
- 7/

L Per

I ? Ay day a/»tr C AT 7/44,{54/

¥y

it
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« Age PETITION FOR NATURALIZATION.
Ex.... —
Sworn... (Under 18 Yeurs,)

Date of birth

ij}‘e/r* A 7, /8 &7 Businessor occupation ... ..

in the Court of Common [Pleas, County of Cleatfield,
State of Pennsylvania,

To the Honorable Judge of Suid Court;
The petition of. % Wjﬁ W e

Respectfully represents:  That he is a native of W ... 3 that he has resided

in the United States of Amwerica three years next preceding his arriving at the age of twenty-one years,
and continued to reside therein to the time of making this application, and has resided in the United
States continuously for five years at least, and that he has resided in the State of Pennsylvania one year at
least, previous to making this application ; that he is now twenty-one years of age and upwards ; that he does not
disbelieve in, nor is he opposed to, all organized government; that he is not a membor of, or affiliated with, any
organization cntertaining and tenching such disbelicf or opposition ; that he does not advocate or teach the duty,
necessity or propriety of the unlawful assaulting or killing of any specific individual, or of officers generally, of the
Government of the United States or of any other organized government, because of his or their official character ; and
that he has not violated any of the provisions of an Act of Congress entitled “ An Act to regulate the Immigration
of Aliens into the United States,” approved March 3, 1903. He therefore prays your Honor to admit him to
become a citizen of the United States of America agrecably to the Act of Congress in such case made and provided,
.,

/_(3. /8 8 ( Place of landing

Date of landing

Lywo XV T BARS A G- , the petitioner above named,
do swear that the facts set forth in this petititjofifare true ; that for upwards of two years next preceding it has
been my bona fide intention to become a citiz f the United States; that I will support the Constitution of the
United States, and that I absolutely and entirely renounce and abjure all allegiance and fidelity to any foreign
princg, potentate, state or sovercignty, and particularly to the

74

- P. O. Address._..__
ATt PP R T / Witness: err—s5 ﬂrat%&a’—‘—\) .
rothonotary. 7 / ,/ .

&\5? 0%_@; : -OATH OF wnTNESS.aa;rL R . w fw

do swear that the pctitioy/[abbvu named has resided zu’fﬁ United States of America three 5';:;;1';-ncxt precedin,

his arriving at the age gf tfventy-one years, and contifiued/to reside therein to the time of making this application,
and has resided within{the limits and under the jurisdiction of the United States of America five years at least, and
within 7 State of Pennsylyania one ypar at least; W resides in t /@
A Aotdo o7 & ocnla,
Pennsylvania ; that dupihg that timgf he has behaved as a man of good moral character, attached to the prindiples
of the Constitution of(thy United ¥tates, and well disposed to the good order and happiness of the same; and that,
to the best of deponent’s knowledge and belicf, it has been for two years next preceding this application the bong
fide intention of the petitioner to become a citizen of the United States ; that the applicant or petitioner does not dis-
believe in, nor is he opposed to, all organized government ; that he is not a member of, or aftiliated with, any organ-
ization entertaining and teaching such disbelief or opposition ; that he does not advocate or teach the duty, necessity
or propriety of the unlawful assaulting or killing of any specific individual or of oficers generally, of the Governnient
of the United States or of any other organized government, because of his or their official character ; and that he Iras

not violated any of the provisions of an Act of Congress entitled * An Act to regulate the Immigration of Aliens
into the United States,” approved March 3, 1903.

1. A,

L]
IWW¢/W%_//(/%/‘%/I g ,2‘,;9-)“&“ yai%

'Prb-thonotav:y.

ORDER OF COURT.
State of Pennsplvania,

S8 ¢
County of clearﬁelb‘, 225!\ f Mw,/ 3
And tiow, to wit, this ¥ A=A day ofelrSgar i A -190™, careful inquiry hav-

ing been made into the matter of said application for nntumliz{;lion, and it appearing that all the requirements of
the Act of Congress entitled “An Act to Establish a Uniform Rule of Naturalization,” ete., passed April 14, 1802,
and the Acts subsequently passed on that subject, and of the Act of Congress cntitled “ An” Act to regulate the
Immigration of Alicns into the United States,” approved March 3y 1903, have been complied with, the applicant
appearing personally in Court and producing such evidence and affidavits of himself and his witness  and mak-
ing such renunciations and tnking such oaths as are by said Acts reguired, the affidavit of said applicant and

witness  being duly made and recorded, 4t is ordered that the said/ 38 zc2-
be, and he is, admitted a citizen of the United States, e
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Court of Common Plas, County of Cloarfied,

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA.

e s e YL

' Petition for Citizenship. 3 R
& it
(UNDER 18 YEARS,) '
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Battenelli, Antonio U P T
1908 -

Intentions Only o s
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON P
Of the County of Clearfield, Pa,

R e

Lo, @()W ”—éééf/ ..... <. .being duly sworn according to law,

dig‘l;depose and say that he is the identical. .,«¢7%: T, <,

who made a declaration of his intention to become a citizen of the United States before

d arrived in the Umited States, at the Poxt

% ..... on the...??-.z.‘..day
£at that time. £ &, years.. 2. ..,

nonths of age,

That the original certificate of ttaturalization issued to him has heen lost or destroyed,
and to the best of his knowledge and belief it is ot in possession of any persou for the
purpose of committing a fraud under the election laws of this Conmonwealth,

That he does not make application for a new certificate for the purpose of comumitting
any fraud under the laws governing elections in this Commonwealth, but solely to
preserve his right of suffrage, which right would be jeopardized and lost without the
issuing of such tiew certificate.

Sworn and subscribedfo before

mé this. .00 ..”-..'day of 5%7; e .
4. D.xgo £ Adlbtlde iy
And T certify that I read the fore- SIGNATURE OF AFFIANT,

going affidavit to the affiant and
that he signed and executed the
same with a full knowledge of the o B Bl

RESIDENCE OF AFFIANT,
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e Caraher, Patrick
1908
Application
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Drajna, Michael
1908
Application
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| Gotttlieb, Tietz ey
Application S
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Houst, Anthony
1908

Naturalized e i
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Johnson, Alfred

Naturalized
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Knispel, Henry
1908

Naturalized
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Kozel, Charles George :
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Naturalized
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Litke, Henry

1908
Naturalized
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azzareno, Rossi
1908

Intentions Only




ORIGINAL *

Z[é’Zz #. Court

t ‘my personal

set I inches,

.{Z.xféﬁ.ﬁacﬁzﬂ

2l Aril........
7

aressonnsary ANNO

v a citizen I

subject

....... -, in the
.o ... day
i I am not a
in good faith

ide therein:

WD Y777 3
.A »
582 Clork,

U326

o, f,;f«,

i R AR IR g IR G s v
= "“"","'-m P g prae

i v B
F No. a4 : ORIGINAL 11

....................... ST +ATES OF 4
@Q’%\«&@‘ s @@

Tegartment of Gounnoree and Tabor

BUREAU OF IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION
DIVIBION OF NATURALIZATION

DECLARATION OF INTENTION

{Invalid for alt purposes seven years alter the date hercof)

///é/& o Lwind ‘SS‘_

/ Lt el
/P fﬂdzy Gl /%M,gvz///z f

d/f—m/&/y/ §
A:/ . codép i
weight /(f J .. pounds, color of hair ...

H| \v}@j:r\

on the a ) d
Domini 15/7/ I now reside at ..., 3. ALired
I emigrated to the Un?ﬁtes ji 4t

on the vessel* %j ’ %

/wa

occupation

that my personal

height T feet £ inches,

description is: Color e

other visible distinctive marks

, anno

; my last
foreign residence was

It is my bona fide intention to ren for er, ﬁ all iange. a f;élty to any foreign
prmq_e, potentate state, or soverelgn s nd a;; ularly Q. O A F e ,,,./ Ve

__/Lm,.;,, ) ) o

’f_\/j (é{; of which | am now am‘. 1
arrived at the port of g (@ in the
Stat
’Sear;rm{y of- /5('/}’0/ /v/( {t L@ on or about the. . ... day
tric -

&%// , arﬁo{D\gm ni _Q Y am not an anarchist; 1am not a

polygamlst nor a believer in the practicevof polygamy; and it is my intention in good faith
to become a citizen of the United States of America and to permanently reside therein:’

Aoy 4 LS

(Orginal 5Iu|:mn= of declarant.)

%

SO HELP ME GOD. !

Subscribed and S§or © pefore me this

day of (dl/ﬂ/”«' ., anno Domini 1985

m@MﬁM/u—

& [seaL.]
Clerk of the W(&m&k Court.
b e e Gie Moty Clork,

\ g
¥t theallen arcived otharwise than by vessel, tha character of conveyance or name of transporiation company should be given
U=2026
- 1




ORIGINAL *.

? éddz Court
-f("(u.; 7& ?’4

e

2.2 years,

1at my personal
feet o inches,

44.‘.1/74&{(:'1‘:&...

ey MY last
to. ‘any foreign

citizen , I
subject *

ow a
; ..... , in the
Za......day
sty 1 am not a
n in-good faith

eside therein:

)

1905
........ Courl.
..é:.z. lf,rk.
e Ti2526

\ | day i:?mt . -

TE. OF 4
@‘@ %f%

Hepartinent of @ommeree and Lalor

BUREAU OF IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION
OIVISION OF NATURALIZATION

DECLARATION OF INTENTION

(Invalid for all purposes seven years after the date hercof)

//f%& ;/ v . e 6?/41@0
Yy ‘

f/ﬁd/{/ m//w me‘f

.. Court

occupation '\‘do declafe on dath

that my personal
0 by

description is: Color ,60{% =2 :n..,d!-\;/__ hel%bt.tr.’fgt_.z inches,

weight /(f.}'jk pounds, color of hair 9&/ SR coﬁ‘r 0 ey@ 7/)«4“/

other visible distinctive marks

.Z/-mn,

Q}\k\ci)//)y‘(\/f

I \V&‘S\?OTW

on th x\, / , anno

Domini 1!57/ / I now reside at _Ji P

I emigrated to the Un?ﬁitey j&ic ﬂ%}n&_ _‘5 %ﬁ)/&o
on the vessel*® L] e S

foreign residence was (//mw

It is my bona fide intention to ren

prince, potentate, state, or sovereign “j
M. z

it L8y .

v Qf—zé

—-; my last

3 fafice. and ﬁdzflty to any foreign
btséularly 0 et A 12

i'l; of which | am now a
<&

citizen~, |
subject'
arrived at the port_of (

State s
/&"/f)*’ﬁlf M( 'd on or about the.....>7 _____ day

X
Ferritory of_
; N
of éﬂ %{/ .ari‘no‘iD\é"rvnik gﬁ-* .;9 I am not an anarchist; 1 am not a

District
polygamist nor a believer in the practice

in the

¢

f polygamy; and it is my infention in good faith
to become a citizen of the United States of America and to permanently reside therein:

/%\f&‘/{" Vs J/bf%éw-u’/v/

(Original signature of déclirant, 3}

Wi

SO HELP ME GoD. |

1

Subscribed and 300 before me this ..

., anno Dominj 1908

- Clerk of the Wﬁa‘: Conrt,
et S G

0(1/4“« e Clerk,
It 1he alien arrived otherwise than by vessel, the chacacter of conveyance or name of transportation company should be given,.
“ 112526
~
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Bepartent of Uommerre aud Laboy Grugion oF

NATURALIZATION
BUREAU OF IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION FILE HUMBER
£
ks Tuslingion #7{ 77
. ‘;}‘/‘1 Plesss refor 1o thls pumbar
f 1n taplying

November 9, 1910.

Dear Sir:

In compliance with the rsquest therefor, authority is hereby
granted for the issuance of a copy of declaration of intention number
119, filed in your court on January 13, 1908, by Rossi Nazzareno.

Duplicate copies should be made, using the forms of declaration

' marked "Triplicete™ and "puplicate." They should be copies of the
original contained in the bound velums, and should have written

across their faces in red ink the notation, "Declaration of intention
furnished to {inssri nsme of declarant) in lieu of the one granted
simultaneously with the filing of the original." This notation should
be dated and sigred by you. The wBuplicate” should be forwarded to
this Division and the “Triplicate" given +0 the declarant.

A statement should be made on the original conteined in the bound
velume showing the issuance of this copy as required by Rule 17 of the
Naturalization Regulations., It is desirabls to have the dsclarant sign
these copies, if practicable.

Very truly yours,

I,
m]ﬁ/ﬂﬁ%%fﬁ%h/

L

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Ccourt, g&5é§
Olearfield, Pemnsylvania. ’

SWT.

e e gy




Nicholson, Robert S
1908 o
Naturalized |
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Of the County of Clearfield, Pa,

County of. , fXLLALTN oL

......... Jorbonts Hredtaese

. + .-~ being duly sworn according to law,
did depose and say that he is the identical...... de’/' .......

who made a declaration of his intention to become a citizen of the United States before

ant otk Lo, ? A, g, Lo,

Th/a;'the was 1211 in é%@ﬂé ................. on the...... f ........ day

of.. (tetwitrr........Y .. .... 1872 . rrived in the Uni Z States, at the Poxt
of /44/ M State of .. % ......... %1 the d&tte: ”%’ ay

of.xChed.......CA ..., 15/./?«{/. that he x5 at that time. 24/ . years....Oh-R

months of age.
That the original certificate of naturalization issned to him has been lost or destroyed,

and to the best of his knowledge and belief it is not in possession of any person for the
purpose of committing a fraud under the election laws of this Commonwealth.

That he does not make application for a new certificate for the purpose of committing
any fraud under the laws governing elections in this Commonwealth, but solely to
preserve his right of suffrage, which right would be jeopardized and lost without the

issuing of such new certificate.

Sworti and subseribed to befgre
itie this. t«f oo oday of. /éz W L‘
A.D. I9°9< &4/ )

Aud I certify that I read the fore- SIGNATURE OF AFFIANT.

going affidavit to the affiaut and L

that he signed and executed the V7 1/%\/ L7

same with a full knowledge of the -';//2’ Z I/ Oz,
contents W RESIPENCE OF AFFIANT.

Mv sgmviaioe Expires Moy 6, 1012, R

.-

oo,

o . it oA et e b




Rupnik, Jake
1908 "

Naturalized
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THOMAS VAUGHN.

/0
Ramey, Pa iy 190.7...

Jaeot Fosfimitt Sore Jame £ /702 |
oot o " Al ol oY |
M ! lefs 30 /1908
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~ Steinwender, Alfre SRR
1908 Lo

Naturalized
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- Thomasschenski, Frederick”
1908
Naturalized




1909
Naturalized

Adams, Andrew




ﬁa\made a declaration of his intention to become a citizen of the United States before

(Y

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Of the County of Clearfield, Pa,

In the imatter of the application of
for an alias or duphcate certificate of uaturalizaticn. W«u} #~ W

State of. ﬂ ..........................
SS:
County of. ﬁﬂﬂ M/’/C’\@ I -
.. %4’# 7\ ........... Mmg duly swprn according to law,

dxd depose and say that he is the identical. A4

onthe........ 7 ................... day of.. ZPM ................ {fj\j\

f the United States by the Court_of

_1__“ e [[ﬁ[s ﬂm:es?u’ O iw ,,jé' O ‘ —

...... ; 7 . JJ' l Ei:}‘ O .‘-*!'; .
thm 09‘-&14% f . ﬁ MM ggt . on the.. °2é ........ day
of.. Y] ) . .&.‘ .. y X 'md 'uuyed in the United States, at the Port

......... S?afeof o the.../cﬁ.‘....day
............... 14 0.2. that he'Was at that time'./p.Q/(]. . years.. 6[ .
months of age. ﬂ‘MW . , .

That the original certificate 1sst{ed 'fo iim has been lost or destroyed,
and to the best of his knowledge and belief it i 15 not in possession of any person for the
purpose of committing a fraud under the election laws of this Comménnvealth.

‘That he does not make application for a new certificate for the jqurpose of committing ... - 2.
any fraud under the laws governing elections in this Commonzvealth, h.u;_sglaly'-ée '
issuing of such new cerifente.

Sworn agl subscribed to before

me this. / ....... day of . LUUT .. %ﬂ«

A. D 190% G dr X
And I certify that I read the fore- Wipd'y  SIGNATURE OF AFFIANT.

going affidavit to the affiant and

RESIDENCE OF AFFIANT

that he signed and executed the

same with a full knowledge of the

f&teuts thereof.

,va/l}')&h/ WM' 1 4

: Co,
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CERTIFIONTE OF MAGISTRACY.-~ Rifnoly Printnlg Co.. Printers and Blaik Book Makers, Danville, It 364

Sl‘xll’ﬂ or ILLL 01;5'
88,
County of / ot At
Cgunty Cletk and Clerk of the County Court, in and for said County, and keeper of the records and seal thereof, do hereby cettify,
Lt

&

¢ ¢

sne annexed ... 0

was, at the time of taking such proof or acknowledgment, an acting oithe.

LEsq., whose name is subscribed to the proof or acknowledgment of

in and for said County, duly commissioned, sworn and anthorized to take the mme, and
l pes
y _ full faith aud credit is due to all his official acts.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my han¢ and aﬂ‘ixeg the official seal of
said County Court, this . ... I @ A, D.A$(7

OO Deputy. -

By Clert.

mmsacbiias o
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L Johnson, Otto
1209
Application
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Kricher, John
e | 1909
Application
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o Largenton, Jean
1909
Application
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P Masionis, Antonio
e 1909 | i
Application
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Rothwell, William

1909
Application




L

Deparimient of Justice,

Office of
WHR-¥c Agngtatant United Staten Aftorney, 219-128

Federat Building,

Hittshurg, Pa.

February 5, 1909

Mr. Roll B. Thompson,
Prothonotary,

Clearfield, Pa.. v
Dear Sir:

In response to yours of February 24, in re depositions for
William Rothwell, I have to state that Mr. Rothwell has requested
that the depositions be taken before some Notary at Munson Station
to save the expensewitnesses going to Clearfield, and we have
prepared blanks and forwarded tc him for this purpose. Would
suggest, however, that you hold the blanks we sent you until you
hear from us further, as it may yet be necessary to have the wite
nesses appear before you to give their depositions.

Very tiruly yours,

Assistant United Stales Attorney.
. ”~

Al

s gt intis

[EE VRN S N




WUEXED

VREAU OF

4:&»

In the.. prstrict . Court O_f CAKBOM . COUNTY. “

by occupation .. Xiner .., residing at Munson,_Pa.
and of Peter Stott by Uccupatl()n Mine Foreman . . ...
. - residing at. . Munson,..Ra m cnnnmf of said petition, and that.

T

A, A4
—hwn«munm«nmw -

P .
Sivision or ¥ 2191268

J'KRIURIMG'Z?T'W
flanks in tho following nutlcu ure lllled Lhe pellthmer showld sizn this notice on the line marked (8)and immeﬂlutely
P {B‘h ; antumIiz ition, Washington, D. C.”” The Chiof of sald Division will, u‘mn the [ace hereol, neknow! led;ie such servica
s the Assistant United’ States Atlmnuymuned heretn, who, in turn, will acknowletize service hereon and

otico to
“ ummissionm numed )

(Naturalization Form No. 10.)

PRICE, UTAH

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION OF

VWILLIAM. ROTHWELL NOTICE.
TO BE ADMITTED A CITIZEN OF THE

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA.

To the Bureau of IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION (Division of Naturalizafieng; WE@L,E.» sl
ton, D. C.,and to P, 8. Chambers......... Esq., Assistant United States

Attorney, in charge of naturalization proceedings in and for the . Western e

District of ... PEARSYLvania. ... : ~ o
Take notice, that in accordance with Section 10 of the Naturalization Act of June 29, 1906,
the above-named petitioner in the above-entitled proceeding now pending in the above~ '

entitled court will proceed to take the depositions of .. Jares Stackhause

stipulation with said Assistant United States Attorney the said dep031t10ns will be taken before

Prothonotary. a. in Room
,,,,,, .., at .Court..House,.-Cleanfi eld »--B2 ,at the hour of 10 A M,
on....Monday. ... , the......25%h. . day of ...__January. 19.09

The said depositions are to be taken for the purpose of establishing by the testimony of

two citizens of the United States my character and residence in the State of... pennsyvania-
.. from the._... 12th_... day of  _August. . e

19.03.. to-and including the ... 15th-...day of . September - 1907
( rd

The Said Petitioner.

(64

“Diie Service of theabove notice is hereby admitted this

Of e ALY , 19 47‘
BUREAU OF RATION AND
B s /

Aecistantc}n

O Irr T [:| LD ‘;'

ALIZATION,

-

Didisi o Naturalization.

Due ice of the above notice is hereby admitted this..... ,/ ... day

.......... Ctr €t s 19 0}
Asst.
T—638 W District of .. .

sttt nited Siafes Attarm,:v,




: Jé.zﬁe/{/%g"’w GZM Court o M/MQ /é

A s P

T

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION OF R

DEPOSITIONS.

TO BE ADMITTED A CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES

OF AMERICA.,

STATE OF @VW'/‘/

BE {T ‘REMEMBERED That pursugnhyto and by virtue of the notice hereunto annexed, personally appeared‘

beforé me ﬁ‘ ? _C. ’é” 7Y ‘/ M %"W"’ .., a duly appointed, qualified, and. = .3

/\D Vi
commissioned u Ve

of W -, State of C?/i‘/’/"‘—""f-/
at my office /'4»’ / /A(""Zlgbfl&ef ...................................... [E O U SN g

on-the k , ‘ day?g/wwv/ , xg.é_f.,

(s /
and ,Z//M witnesses of lawful age produced upon behalf of the petitionér

(Nnmne of gecond witness,)

T (¥ama of firet witnows.)

above named, and that the said witnesses, each having been by me first duly cautioned and sworn to testify the

truth, the whole truth, and nothing but

/

AR A AT IR e Bt =~

{Nome:)

ruth in the matter of the said petition, were thﬁ there carefully -

(OMcinl position,}

1\-

" ‘examined and interrogated by _......{

and that the said witnesses did then and there severally depose, testify and say as is hereinafter set forth in the

respective depositions of the said witnesses, and as follows, to wit: 7855




AT

Bepartment of Justice.

WHR-Mc ®ffire of 21 9-1 28
Aggistant Wnited States Attorney,

Hederal Buildtug,

Hittshurg, Pa.

January 18, 1909

Prothonotary,

Clearfield, Pa,

Sir:

I an sending you herewith blanks together with the formal
notice for the taking of depositions in support of the petition
for naturalization of William Rothwell, House 302, Castle Gate,
Carbon County, Utal.

These witnesses have been notified by Ur. Rothwell to call at
your office on the date set to give their depositions. Please take
the depositions filling in all blank spaces and certificates properly
and when corpleted forward them to the Clerk of the District
Court of Carbon County, Price, Utah, in accordance with the printed
"Instructions to Commissioners and Totaries® at the bottom of the
last page. |

When you have done so please advise us of the fact together
with your opinion as to wheiher the depositions satisfactorily
cover the ground they are intended to cover. Iir. Rothwell has
been advised to correspond with you direet relative to the payment
of your fees for such services.

Very truly yours,

e
‘-,,,,jf-;, el

g M e IR A
Assistant Uniteqd Sf%f%ﬁkﬂﬁf§;ﬂqﬁ7 -

T
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Form: 2220
Beyuctment 9f Goininrres aud Labor
NATURALIZATION. SERVICE

NOTICE TO TAKE DEPOSITIONS UNDER SEC. 10, ACT JUNE 29, 1906

X i
Noto,—The Clerk of the Canrt will give this form 4 petitioner who has reslded outslde of the State durlng part of theiive yenrs
immedintely préceding the dute of his A y 41 41 boonoh !:tn i to prove that residence. i B 1 ofive yenry,
After all necegsary blanks on both pages of this form gre fiiled i the petitloner should sign the sumant the plnces designated and
Immediately send tlls form to the appropriate Chief Notuyalization Bxaminer, who, in turn, will hercon designate the oflleer, timo, and
plnce for tuking the depositions, and transmit this form to the Chlef, Division ol Nuturalizntion, Department of Commarco and Libor,
Washington; DJC. Tho Chief of snfd Division will aeknowledge service upon the face hereoly serve natice on the appropriate United
Stutes Attorney thatdepositions will be taken, imniodingely seni thisnotlee to the officer nmed, notify tho petitioner of the officer, time,
and place set, nnd Instruct him to have his witnesses presents The neceptance of sorvice by the Uiilted States Attorneywiil be duly
muiled to the Clerk of the Court upou receipt by this oflice, )

In thel oo 2ans-2u (/Wurt of@/

o Bt (A A Sl e e e e e e mm————— e

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION OF

e /D

TO BE ADMITTED A CIT
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA.

To the BUREAU OF IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION, Division of Natutalization,
Washington, D. C., through the Chief Naturalization Examiner at iy i
My petition for Naturalizagiep, No. o2 6.0 ., in the above-named court, has been set

for hearing approximately on _Sézdes L7 L. o,
Take notice, that in accordance with S,eétion 10 of the Naturalization Act of June 29, 106,
I, the above-named petitignér in the above-entitled %ng&pending in the above:

entitled court, will proceed to take the depositions of ‘L &Lidr o~ clana. At
by occppation crrnacata s ..., residing at L. ﬂ’%/é..;m/% gﬂ ’
and } %/ﬂmﬁ by occupation , e ez ) Cori

ding at WA M &fo/ , who are both citizens of the Unitgd States,
in“support of said petitioﬁ before the officer, and at such time and place as may be herein
designated by the said Chief Naturalization Examiner, upon notice from the Division of
Naturalization of said time and place.

The said depositions are to be taken for the purpose of establishing by the testimony of

+wo citizens of the United States my character and residence in the State of

..... from the oo day of L
1., toand including the ... -day of . - . s I e
{Petitioner must sign bis nane here In full and without abbrevial
Address: ...
(Number.) (Street.)
To the Petitioner: i
See instructions and letter on page 2 of this form. (City or town.) (State,)
Begartuent of Commeree and Babhnoy
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF NATURALIZATION EXAMINER
[ hereby designate ,a
as the officer before whom these depositions will be taken, in ... s
{City.} .
. ,at the hourof ... M.,
{State.) {Street address.) j ‘4 ]
on the day of s 19T

Chiief Naturalization Exantiner:

Department of Comneree and Taboy

BUREAU OF IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION
Division OF NATURALIZATION

Due service of the above notice is hereby admitted this ”,day
of 191.....; and the United States Attorney for the

e i SR

DISACE OF ceomomeecereoe e oo i oo NS tHIS day been notified that
depositions will be taken in this case at the time and place above stated.

112005 Chief, Dw:.;;;;;j: ﬁ[})}};@mﬂ.
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N. S. GREENBERG,
DEALER IN
GROCERIES, - DRY - GOODS, - NOTIONS,
BOOTS AND SHOES,
MINERS' SUPPLIES A SPECIALTY.

Ramey, Pa., R |
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LEWIS V. LEIS,
JUSTICE OF THE PEACE.
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INTERROGATORIES IN DEPOSITIONS OF WITNESSES

TO PROVE RESIDENCE OF AN ALIEN PETITIONER FOR
NATURALIZATION UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF
SECTION 10 OF THE ACT OF JUNE 29, 1906.

. s

In the .- - Court of /C’yh‘/""’"" Z("”‘/‘k .

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION OF

mff‘ﬂ g pions Jln /¥7/ DEPOSITIONS.

TO BE ADMITTED A CITIZERN OF THE UNITED STATES

OF AMERICA.,

BE IT REMEMBERED that pursuant to and by virtue of the notice hereunto annexed, personally appeared

before me . %M—DLL ﬂ&‘e‘a""w — *,a duly appointed qualified, and

commissioned .. %—TE”? M ~ in and for the =~ ¢ > ; —_—TT

of 7 T, State of T ‘g"’"’“ ?7 R
at my office ""5 5 ﬂ"‘""' Ml’, W ﬂ e
on the 7= / 9 - 7dayof’%".’\"\ — ,19/90, WM C"p’“‘/b” #"77‘

(Neine al ﬂxst wnuuss )]

, witnessexof lawful age produced upon behalf of the petitioner

- -(;\’;xmo of second witness.) ’

above named, and that the said witnesses, each having been by me first duly cautioned and sworn to testify the
: . . b AT
truth, the whole truth, and nothing but the truth in the matter of the said petition, were then and there carefully

examined and interrogated by PR, / / ’

(Nano- tuRicial pusitto.y

and that the said witnesses did then and there severally depose, testify, and say as is hereinafter set forth in the

respective depositionl‘of the said witnessesy and as follows, to wit:

o




STATE OF | W"""\ , COUNTY OF —~ ™ P b
%«w i 7’0 7/’-’ being first duly sworn By me, deposed testified,
(\mm. U um Wi Imun }

and said as follows

Q. State your full name? A. ﬁ'(/(’('m« %/("' SRV v %

M ﬁ
Q. Your occuipation? A, L2t 7 Q. Residence? AL . AN
Q. ‘Are you a citizen of the United States? A. 7‘“ Q. Where born? A. ﬁy{/%w(,

Q. If you are a naturalized citizen, state WHEN and WHERE and in WHAT COURT you were naturalized?

A;ﬁp«« W%-

oS /(..‘ / —-
7/ a; \ %wﬁ‘ .
Q State the perfod of your residence in the State of =

Q. State fully and particularly WHEN and WHERE and UNDER WHAT CIRCUMSTANCES you first met the

petitioner, A’vfﬂd 'a,!.uyc..,(.,.%ﬁ‘,,_.,, %7 7 in the United States? (Give year, month, and day
of the month as nearly as you can.) A. % ~—‘7""7 W %"’“’P A7t "“«

Fow, Cone 2oy T Ve, //j; ﬂéw—%ﬁa,uq/éz,rj,d-%@m
87'0,2 ﬁ(&owo, & G ot %W ey, @

Wi«,,

Q. State the period during which he has resided continuously in the United States to your own personal

knowledge? (Give dates as nearly as you can.) A, /4‘/‘"’"‘ L“‘. L“’(’C"“

Q. During the time you were personally acquainted with the petitioner in the United States, where did he

- g —_— ,
reside? (Give dates and places as accurately as you can.) A. AJ\ seten, - ? . 2 St
lfmw 7B 74%. ity (55 3 7‘7’%7

oi.,, m47 f}om /ﬁt Z‘,,ZZ‘,_ o
Q. State fully how you know that he resided there? A. £ —Z'vv‘“- M m /I’Q’““/“"(

Rz M % 5[ f — 3 .
Q. How frequently did you see him each month durmg that period? A. Viideg A >

Cor B T T s A T Lt A Rovny Mt ()

, -




.

tion? (If so, give full particulars.) A. % '

e e P il P 85 Pk 5 ¥rint

Q. Was he absent from the United States or State during that period? (If so, state how many times, why,

and how long each time.) A, /¢ ‘e, -7"/\ T /C"‘:‘) ‘0/5‘:;- ~
Bt 1905, et a«—;M/frj Mﬁ.%m afw’w‘“—«

Q. When did he remove from the State of luzu,...\ AL /du Arnrrtn

Q. During the time you knew him, or at any time, was he ever arrested or engaged in any unlawful occupa-

Q. Do you know what his reputation was for good moral character during the period you knew him?

A% L 'jﬂﬂj\“ : — .

. . . . . %\____
Q. What was his reputation in that respect at that time? A. % . V"'—-] %"/"’?\ LT

Q- From your personal knowledge of him, do you believe that the petitioner is a man of good moral character ?

Q. is the petitioner an anarchist or a polygamist, a believer in anarchy or in the practice of polygamy, or
affiliated in any way with any persons opposed to or teaching disbelief in organized government? A. .7/ 7. M
Q. Do you believe from your personal knowledge of him that the petitioner is attached to the principles of the

Constitution of the United States? A. % .

Q. Do youknow of any reason why he should not be admitied to cifizenship? A. -

bt g #ey

(Signature of first wllnm )
Subscribed and sworn to before me this / é

[Affix seal here.]

Atticial character of u(l

v

-M.'/ Qo 4’3"0
January zznzg?zm




in and for the . el

Uy 2 b , State of ﬂ“-‘ﬁw—? % B, , do hereby certify:
That previous to the commencement of the foregoing examinations

(\mm ut first wities, ]

S - - - the witnessez=whose nameyf a:m- subscnbed to the foregoing

{Name of second witness,}

7 = .
depﬁosition{,’ vuase-eash duly sworn by me to testify the truth, the whole truth, gnd nothing but the truth as wit:
e 15, 7910 ar 702% na
nesses.in the matter of the said petition; that the foregoing depositiong were taffen before meat the thmesmd-place

specified in the notice attached hereto; that each of the said witnesses was carefully examined, and that the fore-

" going depositions of the said witnesses were reduced to writing by , FMe_ P 7?""@“"-*« /B"‘M*'M-

tbemerrequiast from the statements of the said witnessex; and that after the said depositiong \@ﬂken and written
down as aforesaid, the same, as written down, \‘Er,ek Zarefully read over to thg said witnesses,-respeettrety, and
that the said witnesses thereupon respectively subscribed ttn:irname{ to their respective depositionf and metew
respectively sworn by me to the respective depositionj as therein stated, at the place stated, and upon the day as
therein set forth.

I further certify that I am not of counsel or attorney in the said matter in the said petition, nor in anywise

interested in the said petition, nor in the event thereof.

e

Mc ﬁ , this . /QS«;( day of .

_[Affix seal here.]

V7

(Oflictal chargeter of attestor.,
iy Commission Expe g
Janwary 21, 1911,

INSTRUCTIONS TO GOMMISSIORERS, HOTARIES, ETC.

Aftor the depositions of the fwo witnesses are taken and reduced to writing, the seme should be carefully yead to the
raspective witnesses, and when a witness has assented to the truth of his respective answers as recorded, he will then sign
his name at the bottom of his own deposition and swear to the truth of the same before the commissioner or xiotary. This
oath is in addition to the preliminary cath which is administered previous to the commencement of hiis examination.

Ag soon as the depositions have been taken, reduced to wntmg, signed, and swomto by the respective witnesses, and.

' -the certificate duly made by the commissioner or notary, the d ition should bo incl in o suitable wrapper or envelope

and securely sealed by the commissioner or notary, who will write his name transvorsoly across the séal. The coramissioner
or notary will also indorse across one end of the envelope or wrapper the title of the proceeding and the nature of the papers
inclosed.

The packnge thus serled and indorsed should thereupon be transmitted by mail to the clerk of the court wherein the
petition is pending.

L In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, at my office m7f“'a""-~' ;‘7
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Torm 2220 / 7 ((f?‘ [f ;[} - Qé@:{’

Binstore s B =
NOTICE TO TAKE DEPOSITIONS UNDER SEC. [0, ACT JUNE 29, {906 TR

N‘uto--'flluz (I)lnrk of the C(]yln't will gh’;a tlm{l_g)rm to each petitioner who has rasided (:;lt-x;l(lo ?{c‘;l‘:v?r State during part of the “)19
yeéars immedlately preceding the date of his petiiion, 1F depositiony are necessary to prove tial 2esic .

Aftor atl necessary blxm‘ﬁs on both pages (l]f this K‘urn{ lll’{: fillod in, the petitionor shquld slgn the snme ut the P‘é‘lﬂﬂﬁt’;};”‘gﬁﬂt‘}gg ‘;“‘5‘,
Hinedintely send this form fo the approprijte Assistuut United Stikos Attorney, who, In turn, will horeon duslg"{“"’ ﬂ“’ D" r'ﬂ;mex'lt oL
place for taling the depositions, ngknowledgo service, nnd teansmlt this form to tho Ohilef; Division of Waturplizo n;l» 0!‘[‘[‘ tol wond
Commerce and Labor, Washington, D, C. 'Cho Ghlef of said Division will, upan the fice hereof, acknowledge nurvlgu.) lnllli"l tl‘ ld’msscn
this nuttlcu to tie Commissloner named, notify the potitioner of the ofiicer, tims, and place set, nod fnstruct him to have his v
present,

[ the .

n,
NP k0.
ATLRALIZATYY

IN .THE MATTER OF THE PETITION OF

; 1o :
L ﬂ%”/ﬂ ibsslect’ et Loz NOTICE. Nt 82
" TO BE ADNWTTED A citizédor THE cmmmm et

e BB

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA. E‘{\m\i‘\w"‘""m"

To the BUREAU OF IMMIGRATION AND NATUR4LIZATIQN, Division of Naturalization,
Washington, D. Cuy and 10 — oo oo = Co- Bu FILEAE L e , Esq.,
esiaiank United States Attorney, in charge QD) naturalization proceedings in and for the
ol Middle - o District of AL

My petition for naturalization, l\i/ﬁ) ......... ,in the above-named court, has been set
for hearing approximately on . ; Varav 7 40

-~ Take notice, that in accordanc?ﬁh Section 10 of the Naturalization Act of June 29, 1906,
I, the above-named petitioner in the above-entitled pryeding ow pe ?;_n g in the above-

éntitled court, will proceed tq take the depositions of /U: (.. .
by occupation Lttt , residing at Ll /L,,./.,%;,%%/ﬁ <-/;'/

and ... ST e _, by occupation ... S

-residing at . in support of said petition before the
officer, and at such time and place as may be herein designated by the said »ssigient United
States Attorney, upon notice from the Division of Naturalization of said time and place.

s The Sald depositions are to be taken for the purpose of establishinng testimony of

two citizens of the United States my character and residence in the State of.¢%

from the ... ... day Of . O
. 190%; to and including the day of
Lk, g Yy il dt) G
------ ¢ fﬂﬁi‘ﬁaﬁ?ﬁlﬁi?ﬁfg’ﬁ’l:la;h{nu l‘mm n full wad wi%mt abbreviation.)
Address : : )
(Numboer, (Btroe}.
o the Petitioner: /gWYMJZU (/Jd/ ’
Seo instructions and letter on page 2 of this form. (City or town.) (State.)
Bepartment of Justice '

OFFICE OF THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT ATTORNEY

.Middla....omstaer oF....Pennaylvania

[ hereby designate Wm. Russsll Deemer ‘a notary public
as the officér before whom these depositions will be taken, in Room .22 at
331 _Pine~§t., Williamgport, Pa., * at the hourtof 19390 A« pp
N e Monday.. . the..  13%th day of ... June , 1930,

/_J%strvice of the above notice is hereby admittgd this F LD day
of .. Rl , 1910.

" =rAsishont United Stales Attorney

Bepartment of Commeree aud Labor
BUREAU OF IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION

DIvISION OF NATURALIZATION
Due ser@:i\e above notice is hereby admi this / é 745‘ day
of ) a // 19/4@/ @Z%
. A /
y

i

kscia uﬁﬁ%ch%ivision of Naturalization

12905




NOTICE.

To-clerks.of courts exercising jurisdiction in naturalization proceedings and all others concerned:

Under section 10 of the Act of June 29, 19o6, an alien who, immediately preceding the filing of his petition for
naturalization; has resided continuously for five years in the United States and continuously for at least one yearin
the- State or Territory in .which he files his petition, but who has not resided continuously within that State or
Territory for the full five years, must establish in his petition and at the final hearing the full period of his residence
in such State or Territory by the testimony of two witnesses. The remaining portion of his five years’ residence
‘in“the United States may be proved by the depositions of two or more witnesses upon notice to the Bureau of
Immigration and Naturalization and to the United States Attorney within whose district such witnesses reside.

Any legal method may be employed in taking such depositions. In order to aid in taking the depositions the
petitioner. may send . this form with the first page filled in and the letter printed below also filled in, and both:signed;-
to the Assistant United States Attorney in charge of naturalization proceedings in the State or Territory in which
the additional witnesses reside. :

Upon receipt of this letter by the said attorney, action will be taken in accordance with the terms of the note at

head of this form. o .
The following schedule shows the various naturalization districts and the name and location of the Assistant

United States Attorney in charge of each:

NATURALIZATION DISTRICT. ASSISTANT UNITED STATES ATTORNEY IN CHARGE.
‘Washington, Oregon, Montana, and Idahoo oo oveoonecaceiemcnans Andrew J. Balliet, Seattle, Wash,
California, Nevada, and Arizona - oeccmummmmee___. --Carlos G. White, San Francisco, Cal.

--Walter F, Daly, Denver, Colo.

Colorado, Nebraska, New Mexico, Utah, and Wyoming--ea--.-
-.John C. Sweet, St. Paul, Minn.

Minnesota, North Dakota, South Dalcota, and Western Wisconsin--

Eastern Wisconsin, Indiana, and Northern Nlinois - e_——oooooo... ~-Ladislav A. Kapsa, Chicago, 11l.
Arkanisas, Southern Illinois, Missouri, Jowa, and Kansas - -« ccweeezccear, Milton 5, Dearing, St. Louis, Mo.
Michigan and Western Ohio «~--~J. Herbert Cole, Detroit, Mich.

Eastern Ohio, Western Pennsylvania, Western New Yorlk (Allegany, Cat-
taravgus, Chautauqua, Chemung, Erie, Genesee, Livingston, Monroe, )
Niagzra, Ontario, Orleans, Schuyler, Seneca, Steuben, Wayne, Wyoming, t Palmer S. Chambers, Pittsburg, Pa,
and Yates counties), and West firginia, and counties of Allegany, Fred-
erick, Washington, and Gurrett, in Maryland
Eastern and Middle Pennsylvania, New Jersey (except Hudson County) -~ .
Maryland (except as otherwise assigned), Ad. DElaWaL - —ooemommomoos } William S. Gregg, Philadelphia, Pa.
New Yorlc (except as otherwise assigned ), and Hudson County, New Jersey. .Hugh Govern, jr., 5 Beelcman street, New York, N. Y.

legﬂgae l\{ggndl:lampshire, Vermont, Massac}).u—s.e—t-ts, C°“"e‘t““"_’__‘f'j‘_1}Wimam H. Lewis, Boston, Mass.

Other parts of the United States Regular United States Attorneys in respective districts.
“hiloHene. G Ba, Witmer, . . ’

wdcsssiomd U, S, A-L'ymw g iarge of Na(m'al:(;zl;;;;aandﬁ;gs.
......... Sunbury, ...

Pennsylvania. _

Sir: 3 { .
1 desire to take the depositions oL \0% / ) / W

whose occupation is that of /M//)I/?/{M/l/ v J 0 and who resides at
i s Lttt
(Numbor.) (Streot.y ’ M;{ A ! tate)

and 5= , whose occupation

is. that of ST ' and who resides at
{Number.), {Street.) ’ ~ (City.) » ’ (State.)

to prove’ my residghce in the State of ,///7/4

W
from I ,M (Z0Y 1 Lyl (Gpy,
f%«:f M—..LQ/ / 7

during ali of that time.
1 filed n? etitioﬂn for naturalization in the M @l——»«/.'
. \ s
Court of (olemctio b (% ,at %M (7%‘/ T, on the .12

day of .............0 _%fwz// ________________________ , 10.L0. %he court number of said petiti

are citizeny of the United States and personally knew me to be a resident thereof

and it has been set for hearing approximately on NM { // ML O
I respectfully request you to designate a time an::ﬂg{e and an officer before whom such depositions may
be taken. - Upon doing this please forward this notice he Division of Naturalization in order that notice may

be received by the officer designated and by me. Upon receiving this notice I will arrange to pay all necessary
charges and have my witnesses present.
Very respectfully,

112005 - ¥retittanor must algn his name hero f fall4nd without abbreviation,}y ./ d
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Shary, Allenan & Moise Sr HORACE ALLEMAN
ALBERT L, MOISE

Aftorneys and Onaeselors at Do
~BURD BUILDING

S, W, COR. 9TH AND CHESTNUT STS.

PHILADELPHIA, PA.

June 11th, 1910,

v The Prothonotary Court of C. P.
| Clearfield, Pa.
Dear sir,
In re Petition of Alfred Alexander James Hogg.

I am compelled to return the enclosed notice for taking
depositions in the above matter, for the reason that the witness,
F, S. Hogg, is not an American citizen and also for the additionsl
reagon, &8 I understood from the witness, that he hag been a2 resi-
dent of Pemmsylvania for ten or eleven years and as you will note,

_.the petitioner desires to prove his residence in the State of
glnia. It would seem to me that the better way for him to do,would
be to take the testimony of witnesses in Virginia.

Yours very truly,

o/s. WO&W

S H, McLAUGHLING T




) (" : ] )
L Forin 2220 o £oFfL &‘7 MR
Péjmrtivnt of Commere and Vakor l = } LE‘\ k%; 6/ é &MB .

S
}"’ﬂ'y“"““‘“ﬂtﬂy precoiling the dite of his petition, Jf depositions are necessury to prove thit residenc

for hearing approximately on Sl AL LT LT L O

“officer, and at.such time and place as may be herein designated by the said syesistars United

. States Aftorney, upon notice from the Division of Naturalization of said time and place.

" Shacp.Alleman. & Moina,Abtys. 100 5.9%h St.,Philae, at the hour of ..3:00 Ps M.,

oo el aL s! ‘f.‘lf nt st

NATURALIZATION- SERVICE

~ NOTICE TO TAKE DEPOSITIONS UNDER SEC. 10, ACT JUNE 29, 1906 ) ’é' 2

otdi~The. Clerk of the Court will give this form to ench petitioner who has resided outside of the State during part of the five

.

- After nll necessary blunks on both piges of this form are filled in, the petitionor should sign the znnio ot the places deslgnated and
immedintely send thisTorm to the approprinte Assistant United States Attorney, who, in turn, will hercon designate the officer, time, and.
place for tuking the depositions, ncknowlodge service, and transmit this form to thoe Chilof, Diviston of Nnturallzation, Departmaoent of
Commerce and Labor, Washington, D, €. The Chief of sald Division will, upen the face hereaf, neknowladge service, Luimedintely gend
this !l()ttlcu to the Commissloner numed, notify the petitioner of the officer, time, and pliace sot, and ingtruct him-to have his witnesses
presont,

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION OF

INJEXED

%w:pﬂw . NOTICE.

. SOARBAU OF T
#TO BE ADMI¥ED A CITI dN OF THE /’:‘r 115 o S A
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA. {77 appm o 1\)1
L AN G gy B
To the BUREAU OF IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION. Divisfb@;,? -Natui ;{ljfzg‘f )
. . b oy VB
Washington, D. C,, and to ... 7. Whitaker Thompson el M~Fsq.,

xhssisonic United States Attorney, in charﬁg naturalizati ﬁ%&}i‘gﬁf&;'m« and for_the_
CQﬁW?V District of P doa 2 e T e ...
My petitioh for naturalizatior(N . AEO. . , in thg above-named court, has been set

Take notice, that in accordande with Section 10 ‘0f the Katuralization Act of June 29, 1906, :
I, the above-named petitioner /i the above-entitled procf_eding no/»y ending in the above- 4.
. 7 i

entitled court, will proceed to take the depositions of oL Uz o :
by occupation %VWM//{M/ residing at 222 Joach /@ blfdns (o
and — , by occupation I ' |
residing at s , in support of said petition before the

FaSRASIERL- 0 ¥ IS

The said depositions are to be taken for the purpese of establishing by, the testimony of
two citizens of the United States my character and residence in the State ﬁfZ/w VVVZ/ﬂ/
from the ... .. day of Oj//@%~~ .
190%; to and including the day of /A/A/z & ,
Olfri & _olos sundss J ot N m 7 -

(Petitioner mustsign his muma herd {n (ull And without nbbrevietiontf

Address:

(Nusmber.) Wm O)
To-the Petitioner: /ﬂ asl

See instructions and letter on page 2 of this form, (City or town.) (State,)

Bepartuent of Justice
OFFICE OF THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT ATTORNEY

Eastern_ . perricr or. POnnsylvanisa

I hereby designate H.. A. Cannon a notary. public

as the officer before whom these depositions will be taken, in Roos.3rd. F100r at' offic é‘_ of

ON Socimanme Thursgay. . ,the ..9th ... day of June , 19.30.
 Due service of the above notice is hereby admitted this day
of March , 19.10.

K : /

\_/ ) KKXERNR United States Atforney.

Bepartuent of Conuneree and Labor
BUREAU OF IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION

DivisioN oF NATURALIZATION 7 V
Due sewic%ilz)ve notice is hereby admitteyl this /é- day
o] — 19_{..0 / 7

/ o

hé

“ et R A,

14905 Ci8utua, Chid siston of Natur‘ali{;tion.




NOTICE.

To clerks of courts exercising jurisdiction in naturalization proceedings and all others concerned:

- Under section 10 of the Act of June 29, 1906, an alien who, immediately preceding the filing of his petition for
naturalization, has resided continuously for five years in the United States and continuously for at least one year in
the State or Territory in which he files his petition, but who has not resided continuously within that State or
Tertitory for the fiill five years, must establish in his petition and at the final hearing the full period of his residence
in such State or Territory by the testimony of two witnesses. The remaining portion of his five years’ residence
in: the United States may be proved by the depositions of two or more witnesses upon notice to the Bureau of
Immigration and Naturalization and to the United States Attorney within whose district such witnesses reside.

Any legal method may be employed in taking such depositions, In order to aid in taking the depositions the
petitioner may send this form with the first page filled in and the letter printed below also filled in, and both signed,
to the Assistant United States Attorney in charge of naturalization proceedings in the State or Territory in which -

“the-additional witnesses reside. ‘

Upon receipt of this letter by the said attorney, action will be taken in accordance with the terms of the note at
head ‘of this form.

The following schedule shows the various naturalization districts and the name and location of the Assistant
United States Attorney in charge of each:

NATURALIZATION DISTRICT. ASSISTANT UNITED STATES ATTORNEY IN CHARGE.
Washington, Oregon, Montana, and Idaho-—wee.oocvuee_. Andrew J. Balliet, Seattle, Wash,
California, Nevada, and Arizona m—— Carlos G, White, San Francisco, Cal.
Colorado, Nebraska; New Mexico, Utah, and Wyoming, Walter F, Daly, Denver, Colo.
" Minnesota, North Dakota, South Dakota, and Western Wiscunsin.- ... John C., Sweet, St. Paul, Minn,
‘Eastern Wisconsin, Indiana, and Northern Illinois Ladislav A, Kapsa, Chicago, 1l
Arkansas, Southern IHlinois, Missouri, Iowa, and Kansas - wawevacomaon Milton M. Dearing, St. Louis, Mo.
Michigan and Western Ohio J. Herbert Cole, Detroit, Mich.

Eastern Ohio, Western Pennsylvania, Western New York (Allegany, Cat-
taraugus, Chautauqua, Chemung, Erie, Genesee, Livingston, Monroe, )
Niagara, Ontario, Orleans, Schuyler, Seneca, Steuben, Wayne, Wyoming, }Palmer S. Chambers, Pittsburg, Pa,
and. Yates counties), and West irginia, and counties of Allegany, Fred-
erick, Washington, and Garrett, in Maryland
Eastern and Middle Pennsylvania, New Jersey (except Hudson County) e " .
Maryland (except as otherwise assigned), and” Delaware oo oomm s }W'“'"‘m S. Gregg, Philadelphia, Pa,
New York (except as otherwise assigned), and Hudson County, New Jersey.-Hugh Govern, jr., s Beekman street, New York, N. Y.
lelilﬂg’d . l\{:lxrnd}lampshlre, Vermont, Massachusetts, Conxlectlcut:'—zl_uc_l}Wi”iﬂm H. Lewis, Boston, Mass.
Other parts of the United States Regular United States Attorneys in respective districts.

eeHON6. Js. Whitaker Thompson, ... VA
an‘stgrq U. S. Attoruey In charss of i)fafﬁrah'gahbn Proceedings. s

e P11 ad0 kD0 A, R
SN o - 3.} 1-N 20820 & £ WS
Sir: /“ )
. i A N
1 desire to take the depositions of : L /4/4
7
whose occupation is that of -_)_4/7 Al 3 ‘/ ?nd who resides at
223 @M s ((/%/W @ ( Lttt
(Number.) {Stroet.) (City.) {State,)
and TPt , whose occupation
is {hat of T e and who resides at
(Namber,) trent) %’ @ity ! (Btato.)
to prove my residejice in the State of AT gttt it e
‘7 e Ve N ANy
from .4 LAY A6 1o JW /g?éf/
. A
Mersans ate ol of the United States and personally knew me to be a resident thereof

during all of that time.

I filed my petition for naturalization in the ,é&)%wwm.w QMV
Court of _4;4/ y 4 “,@A , at M&J 05‘/ ...... , on the .ftaendr .
‘ m 2 (/%(/ ey 1048 /.n.[._a%_@_._..,

R 'R{]g court number of said petition 4
(T ZL0

I respectfully request you to designate a time 4nd/place and an officer before whom such depositions may
be taken. Upon doing this please forward this notice/to the Division of Naturalization in order that notice may

be received by the officer designated and by me. Upon receiving this notice I will arrange to pay all necessary

charges and have my witnesses present.
Very respectfully,

day of e .

and it has been set for hearing approximately on ______

112508 (Yetitioner must slgn his name here n fall and $ithout abbravistion,

7
)
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e - Krupa, John
Application
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zilo, Andrew

e 1910
R Application
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: Mandock, George s
1910 il

Naturalized
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Of the County of Clearfield, Pa.

In the matter of the application of .. /AT L3 Ao e

for an alias or duplicate certificate of naturalization, Q&C/éa/ym % ;MW <

State of. C 7

County of . oo e i iviiii it

did depose and say that he is the identical
who mz‘%aration of his iutention to become a citizen of the United States hefore

civa..onthe. ...
of ...l )7,50(/ /”‘ﬁ ....... State of Wm(ou the ..oovvveen.n day

months of age.

That the original certificate ebmaturalization issued to him has been lost or destroyed,
and to the best of his knowledge and belief it is not in possession of any person for the
purpose of committing a fraud under the election laws of this Commonwealth.

That he does not make application for a new certificate for the purpose of committing
any fraud under the laws governing elections in this Commonwealth, but—sstety—to

dght of suffrage, which rig’ 2

issumng of gnch new cevtificate.

A.D. IQL 0 .
Aund I certify that I read the fore- )(
going affidavit to the affiant and |

that he signed and executed the \ W W
\fi\ 113'] A

SIGNATURE OF AFFIANT.

same with a fall knowledge of the
RESII;BSE OF AFFIANT.

Mook ivw(/l/wm/w‘

oy el

o catpanit




@
GEQRGE A. CARPENTER, CHIEF JUSTICE. CQ

BESENNEY." S
JUDGES
LOCKWOO0D HONORE

RW.CLIFFO

MERRITTW PINCI(NEY

RS.TUT H LL

JOHN GIBBONS

FREDERICKASMITH
FRAN MS

el

R%GU&EEA @0 U; ‘e

FRAP“‘ BAKER
THOMAS GWINDES

-BROWN
GEORGEACARPENTER

Louls HUTT Chief Clerk.

- ,.«/'/
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Brown, Robert
1912
Application




\iBepattnwut of Gommeree and TLaboy Division oF

NATURALIZATION
BUREAU OF IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION FILE HUMBER

Wanhington 7N g ﬁ/? J/

& Pleash refee to thils number

In replying
larch 18, 1911.

Dear Sirs

In compliance with the request therefer, authority is hereby
granted for the issuance of a copy of declaration of intention number
263, filed in your court on March 13, 1909, by Robert Brown.

Duplicate coples should be made, using the inclosed forms of
declaration marked "Triplicate" and "Duplicate,” They should be
coples of the original contained in the bound volume. The red ink
blanks on both duplicate and triplicate should be filled in and
signed by you., The "Duplicate" should be forwarded to this Divi-
sion and the "Triplicate" given to the declarant.

& statement should be made on the original contained in the
bound volume showing the issuance of this copy as required by
Rule 17 of the Naturalization Regulations. Iﬁ {3 desirable tp" e s
have the declarant sign these coples, if practicable. '

Very truly yours,

Prothonctary, Gourt of Common Pleas,
Clearfield, Pennsylvania.

&

Inclosure No. 14824,
SUT.




alapy, Andrew

- 1912
Application
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Jaqgues, John
1912

Depositions




» 2/0= Y55
' ‘Fors 2280 /7 // /’;
Pepartuent of Tonomerce and Labar

NATUHRALIZATION SERVICE Q«? 67? %)
NOTICE TO TAKE DEPOSITIONS UNDER SEC. 10, ACT JUNE 29, 1906 £ '

Note~The Clorlc of tho Court wii xx;lvq this form to each petitionor whoe has restded ontside of the Siate durliig part of the five
yours inuncdintoly proceiing the daty of his petition, if depositions are necessary to provo that residonee, :

{ter allneeessary blinks on huth pagen of this form are filled In, the petitloner should sign the samo at tlio places designited and
immediately send thisgTorm to the npproprinte Assistunt United States Attorney, who, in turn, will hereon designate tho officery time; and
place for taking the dopositlons, neknowledge service, and transmit this form to the Chief, Division of Naturalization; Department of
Lommerce and Labor; Waslilugton, D, Q. Tho Chlef of snid Division will, upon the face hercof; acknowledgo sorvice, immedintely send
thils uuttlcu tothe Commissioner named, notify the petitioner of the officer, time, anid pluce set, and Instrudt him to have his witnosses
present,

I theLo-erra M%M}«%J Court of Lo.

-
AR rttag ad e an R

[N THE MATTER OF THE PETITION OF S e
NS . -
‘ 4@%&// ........................... NOTIOE: s, 3
O BE ADMIFTED & CITIZEN OF THE AT e, TS PR B
5 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA. oo -y
A My o o Tl W o
‘To the BUREAU OF IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION;. Dmmw;}’; aturalization,
Washington, D. C., and to (ZonLaran [ Aol Annadr I"": S I— , Esq.,
Assistant United States Attorney, in charge of naturalization proceedings in and for the
aaFaman........... District of . (Fars e ADA A e

My petition for naturalization, No. ....2.%.3..., in the above-named court, has been set

for hearing approximately on . f@artswns g M. 225 L 77 2.
- Take notice, that in accofdnce with Secti@n 1o of the Naturalization Act of June 29, 1906,
I, the ‘above-named petitioner in the above-entitled proceeding now pending in the above-

entitled court, will proceed to take the depositions of . lerpa /.. @25 S,
by occupationaﬁaga.mgﬁu&wesiding at 2‘“{-&-%(”,,%%&1«?{{
and G, L1\ P SAN'D EV VR , by occupation oLj oAl .

residing at Z2fetaced L, AT Adan P in support of saic/11 petition before the
officer, and at such time and place as may-be herein designated by the said Assistant United 5
States” Attorney, upon notice from the Division of Naturalization of said time and place.

The said depositions are to be taken for the purpose of establishing by the testimony of

“two citizens of the United States my character and residence jn the State of ... A A

Az gt x . from the .. & 25 day of ... Lo-atss JJ_{}""‘?
xg@’to and including the Z day of ... Cozd A , 19.0.8

/et

(Petftluucy& aign lis nameo ly7n full and \ﬂz)u/ nbbrovintion.}

Address : 1

(Number.) (Streot.) 6)
To the Petitloner: AL osne N B 4 2sannod,

Sce instructions and letter on page 2 of this form. (City or tawn.) {State,)

Hepartment of Justice
OFFICE OF THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT ATTORNEY

................... DISTRICT OF o mmmeeee e i
& I hereby designate ... Milton. . _Powell ; a Hotary Fublic
- .Mye officer before whom these depositions will be taken, in Room yat,
_:c’é'.na,a';:mgﬁ m;{nk, dornell.,  Jew 'V‘n/-r‘Lr el at thé?i]og{ {92_'__15__;{.__;-_; M R
on ...Tuesday ,the 3840 7 Sday of . Leeember - . oy 19-dl /A
Due-gervice of the above notice is hereby admitted this ......... L3 day

ST [ R T SR
Zhlglea £ Sts .

7 7
Hepartment of Conunerre and Labay

BUREAU OF IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION
DIVISION OF NATURALIZATION

e  194L WM@WJM

Due §"rvice of the above notice is hereby admitted this 0@/7/&/ day
of A Gttt e, , 1942~ /Z,
T, 7; Chiief, Divistonof Natiiraligation.




NOTICE.

To.clerks. of courls exercising furisdiction in naturalization proceedings and all olhers concerned:

Under section 10 of the Act of June 29, 1906, an alien who, immediately preceding the filing of his. petition for
naturalization, has resided continuously for five years in the United States and continuously for at least one year in
the State or Territory in which he files his petition, but who has not resided continuously within that State or
Tetritory for the full five years, must establish in his petition and at the final hearing the full period of his residence
in such State or Territory by the testimony of two witnesses. The remaining portion of his five years’ residence
in the United States may be proved by the depositions of two or more witnesses upon notice to the Bureau of
Immigration and Naturalization and to the United States Attorney within whose district such witnesses reside.

Any-legal method may be employed in taking such depositions.. In order to aid in taking the depositions the . .
petitioner may send this form with the first page filled in and the letter printed below also filled in, and both signed,
to the Assistant United States Attorney in charge of naturalization proceedings in the State or Territory in 'which
the additional wittiesses reside,

Upon receipt of this letter by the said attorney, action will be taken in accordance with the terms of the note at
head of this.form.

The following schedule shows the various naturalization districts and the name and location of the Assistant
United States Attorney in charge of each:

NATURALIZATION DISTRICT. ASSISTANT UNITED STATES ATTORNEY IN CHARGE.
‘Washington, Oregon, Montana, and Idaho -Andrew J. Balliet, Seattle, Wash.
California, Nevada, and Arizona e c oo e oo Carlos G. White, San Francisco, Cal.

Colorado, Nebraska, New Mexico, Utah, and Wyoming-——-.-.._ ---Walter F. Daly, Denver, Colo.
Minnesota, North Dalkota, South Dalkota, and Western Wisconsin. _-John C. Sweet, St. Paul, Minn.
Eastern Wisconsin; Indiana, and Northern 1inoi$ «eavmeammcacaaoe -.Ladislav A. Kapsa, Chicago, Iil.
Arkansas, Southern lllinois, Missouri, Iowa, and Kansas caceau-eemenonacooe Milton M. Dearing, St, Louis, Mo.
Michigan and Western Ohio. J. Herbert Cole, Detroit, Mich.
Eastern Qhlo, Western Pennsylvania, Western New York (Allegany, Cat-
taraugus, C':hautauqua, Chemung, Erie, Genesee, Livingston, N onroe,
Niagara, Ontario, Orleans, Schu er, Seneca, Steuben, Wayne, Wyoming, » Palmer S. Chambers, Pittsburg, Pa.
and Yates counties), and West /irginia, and counties of Allegany, Pred-
erick, Washington, and Garrett, in Maryland
- Eastern a ennsyl ersey (except Hudson Count I . .
E I\sﬂzflg;ll;r?c(il (le‘:l‘xlggg% fs ot}s%ry\:llzfeaz’lsg;‘x’e:{), dg,d( Dela!:vaf'i-j_.-s.-__}l_)_’ }W‘“'am S. Gregg, Philadelphia, Pa.
New York (except as otherwise assigned ), and Hudson County, New Jersey. -Hugh Govern, jr., 5 Beelkman street, New York, N. Y,
Mz}l{ﬂgh . Ng\:'n Hampshire, Vermont, M‘xss—ch]_u_sett.s, C°““ec"c”"___"’_'l‘_l}Wmmm H. Lewis, Boston, Mass.
Other parts of the United States Regular United States Attorneys in respective districts.

J
\
N
i
)
i}
J
Xy
<
-
G
Ly
LY

' (%bﬁwi-/‘t/ ~ M e _cnny Lrern) T

Assistant U, S. Attornep in charge of Naturalization Proceedings.

Sirs

I desire to take the depositions of .o eret 4 %4_/4/

whose occupation is that of ng B A and who resndes at

) Y PVRY. ¥ o /‘ftr‘!z/n/ua,ﬁlj /V_wv A A fC -

(zmmm 3 (Straet.) Y (City.) (Stato.{J
an 2. (P of Jﬁ—&ﬁ——'\-é!-&./ whose occupatmn
N g
is that of A/M »a . -'fa/k/g./r’ and who resides at
; G\ Qartarnsty onanet L A B WY L)
(Numbor,) (Strect.) N {City.) {stata)
to prove )’ly re51dence in the State of LY By W P4
Yo &

I
fromrév‘i/"' —/?o\fr‘- to Locedly 47 LIOK

Both of these persons are citizens of the United States and personally knew me to be a resident thereof

during all of that time.

1-filed my petition for naturalization inthe . _________. .
Cotirt of Larrasanmnns f 3o oo at Mﬁ&.ﬁigﬂ..«.(%“., onthe. .. 2%
day of __,,_,,M_MOL eiieveeg 10.£.£. The court number of said petition is _-2?_3_.._,
and it has been set for hearing approximately on i aaas. @z L2 D2

I respectfully request you to designate a time€“and place and an officer before whom such depositions may
be taken. Upon doing this please forward this notice to the Division of Naturalization in order that notice may
be received by the officer designated and by me. Upon receiving this notice I will arrange to pay all necessary
charges and have my witnesses present.

Very respectfully, }
' L ietd 7

. 11—2005 e Gﬁmr mast algn bﬁ namyf here in full an lthout abbreviation).




INTERROGATORIES IN DEPOSITIONS OF WITNESSES

TO PROVE RESIDENCE OF AN ALIEN PETITIONER FOR
NATURALIZATION UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF
SECTION 10 OF THE ACT OF JUNE 29, 1906.

72 the a"""”’”"”’l @/&"‘4 ourt o W
I : Court of. 7 W

7

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION QF

O'F%/VU /Q are s DEPOSITIONS.

&/O BE ADMITTED uTlZEN %’HE UNITED STATES

OF AMERICA.

STATE OF

OJ_

COUNTY OF..-9" Attt B )

o

"BE IT REMEMBERED that pursuant to and by virtue of the notice hereunto annexed, personally appeared

t
before me m & W a duly appointed, qualified, and
? M%('
inand forthe . .. STZ T8I T e

, State of

. S
at my offce %?73—%—(% /W% 7

on the 7‘7/1 day of /QMWA// , 1042 Qa @ GD MA//M

! (Name of first witness.)

\%ﬁh’\‘ % M witnesses of lawful age produced upon behalf of the petitioner

{Numwe of second witness,

above named, and that the said witnesses, each having beeri by me first duly cautioned and sworn to testify the

truth, the whole truth, and nothing but the truth in the matter of the said petition, were then and there carefully

examined and interrogated by MD"( g T T N

Nawe; T tonfial positian.)

and ‘that the said witnesses did then and there severally depose, testify, and say as is hereinafter set forth in the

respective depositions of the said witnesses, and as follows, to wit: 113807




, v
STATE OF A / g ..., COUNTY OF,.=X% S5t
R .2 Y bt : |
being first duly sworn by me, deposed, testified,

T (Nume of first Withoss.) //_w

and said as follows:  \.

Q. State your full name? AW W Q‘ﬁ W/ Q. Your age? A. /”1?~
Q. Your occupation? A. M?VZ Q. Residence? A. / ﬂVM ( ;n/‘/w)
t-d . Q. Where born? M We«{

Q. Are you a citizen of the United States? A

Q. State the period of your residence in the State ofM ) 'f S %"/// vl /}W’}

Q. State fully and particularly WHEN and WHERE and UNDER WHAT CIRCUMSTANCES you first met the

petitioner, 0/'/%/\/\4' /QT\-U/ j’«’/'/‘/d/ , in the United States? (Give year, month, and da)'

A
of the monthz nearly as yg{ can) A. Gt /{70—' jwwvé&&ﬁcw

/M)MMWML4%¢MW

Q. State the period during which he has resided continuously in the United States to your own personal
knowledge? (Give dates as nearly as you can.) A. CVM & & /W > m
JFlo o ol olaloe
Q. During the time you were personally acquainted with the petitioner in the United States, where did he
reside? (Give dates and places as accurately as you can.) A. \31/\/ W L7 W
o, Gelled ol He L ,,,,,,/_g_f_q( PN

W*Q( Af«&»w T Mf/;{/e =% ,Z,-,,«:"\JS' L pi e

i




Q. Was he absent from the United States or State during that period? (If so, state how many times, why;

and how long each time) A. W }X/VV‘A- At ’V“@W Al i

7

Q. When dld He remove from the State of ...~ ? A

: Q During the time you knew him, or at any time, was he ever arrested or engaged in any unlawful occupa-

' tion? (i so, give full particufars.) A. >—7/D e e e nmtarais

Q. Do you know what his reputation was for good moral character during the period you knew him?"
A. %W .
. What was his reputation in that respect at that time? A. ’VM/‘UJ— /%WL@

Q. From yeur personal knowledge of him, do you believe that the petitioner is a man of good moral character?

. Q. Isthe petitioner an anarchist or a polygamist, a believer in anarchy or in the practice of polygamy, or
affiliated in-any way with any persons opposed to or teaching disbelief in organized government? A?.’zfg~
Q.: Do you believe from your personal knowledge of him that the petitioner is attached to the principles of the

Constitution  of the United States? A. ©~ 4&’&

Q. Do you know of any reason why he should not be admitted to citizenship? A. «‘9\ yﬁ,a 74-/3/7

Ea :} ; Py o
Gt AL iohartr,

{Signatare of firat wnnee:/

Subscribed and sworn to before me this / oy ! day of

19/ &
[Affix seal here] | , W ﬁ WZ&;‘

(OfHcisl character of attestor,)

S
-




STATE OF M M , COUNTY OF M - ssr

St wnnm.)'y'O‘”"'"'"""""""" being first duly sworn by me, deposed, testified,

and said as follows :

Q. Your occupation? A%{'V A Utlet e Q. Residence? A. “7 > ; 7 17 -
Q. Are you a citizen of the United States? A/% Q. Where born? A, M 7/7 !

Q. If you are a naturalized citizen, state WHEN and WHERE and in WHAT COURT you were naturalized?

Q. State the period of your residence in the State of ??/W/ [ .

b AT L
74

petitioner, . \JATEAV | Noptea At ..., in the United States? (Give year, month, and day

of the montH as nearly as you ¢an.) "A. M“:"" "':""" /?72' ) ‘2;

Q. State the period during which he has resided continuously in the United States. to your own persongl

knowledge? (Give dates as nearly as you can.) A, ZWW Q W %VW

Q. During the time you were personally acquainted with the petitioner in the United States, where did he

reside? (Give dates and places as accurately as you can.) A. .~Sﬂ'/‘— /(‘V? (7 A/bu%&@%’ﬂxé&

3 oy
Ol {20Y

T e e P
S

........... 147 &

PErmm gy

Q. How frequently did you see him each month during that period? “A. &Z /




Q. When did he remove from the State of T ... ? A,

} Q. During tlie timé-you knew him, orat any time, was he ever arrested or engaged in any unlawful 6ccupa=
tion? . “(If s0, give full particulars.) A, ‘;7/&"

Y

Q. Do- you know what his reputation was for good moral character during the period you knew him?

o

Q Wg;as his reputation in that respect at that time? A, ﬁ’_’”(-

Q. From your personal knowledge of him, do you believe that the petitioner is a man of good. moral charaéter?

A ' W ___________
4

Q. Is the petitioner an anarchist or a polygamist, a believer in anarchy or in the practice of polygamy, or

affiliated in any way with any persons opposed to or teaching disbelief in organized government? A. £ & . .

Q. Do you believe from your personal knowledge of him that the petitioner is attached to the prmcnples of the

Constxtutlon of the United States? A.

Q. Do you know of any reason why he should not be admitted to citizenship? A. r)‘?/)).

(Signature of second witness.y

[Affix seal here.]




, a duly appointed, qualified, and commissioned

oreeemanemsarumw 1N and for the ...

voeeey State of kw‘/

(S ......f......, do hereby certify:

. (Nume (;f Vflm: ;vlt;;u:‘!:)
R :
and 2L (Ko - , the witnesses whose names are subscribed to the foregoing
(Nnmiv of secand witness.)

That previous to the cgmmencement of the foregoing examinations . 8. %' 0r.... . Lt

depositions, were each duly sworn by me to testify the truth, the whole truth, and nothing but the truth as wit-
nesses-in the matter of the said petition; that the foregoing depositions were taken before me at the time and place
specified in the depositions attached hereto; that each of the said witnesses was carefully examined, and that the

foregoing depositions of the said witnesses were reduced to writing by

at my request from the statements of the said witnesses; and that after the said depositions were taken and written
down as aforesaid, the same, as written down, were carefully read over to the said witnesses, respectively, and
that the said witnesses thereupon respectively subscribed their names to their respective depositions and were
respectively sworn by me to the respective depositions as therein stated, at the place stated, and upon the day as
therein set forth.

1 further certify that 1 am not of counsel or attorney in the said matter in the said petition, nor in anywise

interested in the said petition, nor in the event thereof.

In testimony whereof, I have herey
o

DZ . ‘/.. , this .
J

-[Affix seal here.}

INSTRUCTIONS TO COMMISSIOHERS, HOTARIES, ETC.

-Afteithe depositions of the two witnesses are taken and reduced to writing, the same should be carefully read to the
respective witnesses, and ‘when a witness has assented to the truth of his respective answers:as recorded, he will then sign
hignanie at the bot of his.own deposition and swear to the truth of the same before the commisaioner or notary. This
oath isin addition to the preliminary oath which is administered previous to the commencement of his examination.

As soon as the'depositions have been taken, reduced to writing, signed, and sworn to by the respective. witnesses, and
the certificate duly made by the commissioner or notary, the deposition should be incloged in a, suitable wrapper or envelope
and sscurely sealed by the commissioner or notary, who will write his name transversely across theseal. The commissioner
or notary will also indorse across one end of the envelope or wrapper the title of the proceeding and the nature of the papers
inclosed.

The package thus sealed and indorsed should thereupon be transmitted by mail to the clerk of the court wherein the
petition is pending. 118607
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Admitted a Citizen of the United States of America

Sk Yo

DEPOSITIONS

Taken uider Act of June 29, 1906

Freep

Clerk

Depitty Clerk

et b

T

e b o e




e Philippi, Marra L

B : 1912
Application |




L oron,John

i ‘Declaration of Intention




¥orm, 2203

Department of uuicrre aid Voiloy : N
- TRIPLICATE

NATURALIZATION: SERVICE
—t {76 be glven to th ‘maks
' P Dectarition) T

@

DECLARATION OF INTENTION

{Invalid for all purposes seven years aftér the date hereof)

In the MW@M Court

,aged . Zx3 . years,

:
.
g

: occupation Doy amagon do declare on oath that my personal
- %
£ description is: Color el B s, complexion . 7zl ... , height s> feet . inches,
. weight £.g=2.... pounds, color of hail"&i./}fMﬁ’.mmcolor of eyes Arroears

4 | other visible distinctive marks ... Anain sl o
3 I was born in Crecarclensn 2 VO o2 g
L ‘;L/ a s
3 on the ¢ day of Le_sona =0 anno Domini 18347 | now reside
2  at (B Koo o tis £ 2L, (S

o . (Give number, street, clty or town, und Stato,)

" *] emigrated to the United States of America from : [ X DN
b . e R 7 A . . -3
: on the vessel "(fr(ii‘éa‘xr.;narﬁéﬁﬁ%ﬂﬁfﬁﬁ%&"%"%ﬁr"“_"""“13:.'.5;;.}'5555x‘&re'gr;a;.‘)“’ my last
3 foreign residence was .. C2veaa L e —Ftaaan = ci.;?*n}

lt is my bona fide intention to renounce forever all allegiagce and fidelity to any foreign .

prince, potentate, state, or sovereignty, and particularly to W&M%mifnﬂ/

; e \J—h?'.?’%lﬁlf&“;l%}f%f%f whom [ am now a subject; |
3 arrived at the port of <k reaas /?/me? 9 in the
§> State of P IV /taim——s/f’ = ,on ot about the...._. T . day
' of . QA A , anno Domini 1.£.2.&x.; I am not an anarchist; 1.am not a

polygamist nor a believer in the practice of polygamy; and it is my intention in good faith

to become a citizen of the Uniteq States of America and to permanently reside therein: i

SO ‘HELP ME GOD. o %&"72 5 2 on o’

(Original signutire of declarant,)

Subsctibed and sworn to before me this £
[sEAL] day of K & Lrmasans ¥ anno Domini 191.2_
/\}%—a/ 6? 9 éc:‘aw/ S SN
ﬁ)’»@%fw ‘ ""“j— o
ek‘?-/b—ﬂf th 2o AR GIAL [T S
o By ‘ , Clerh.
. ;-f‘.»,“v} .




£ R Poskanzer, Harry
1913

R Petition
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Ay

’ 0

Aepartment nf Conueree and Labor
NATURALIZATION SERVICE

FACTS FOR PETITION FOR NATURALIZATION

/5

-

(City or tewn.)

I Nittnber atd g

S LR 4

/ 3 wn. or Dintrlet.)
2. My present occupation is P 4

) r
3. T was born on the .../&. day of % /p

[ /
: AP Bk,
o [ {Country.)
e -/x/{(%@'{,”/ 2R ,/ : M
. (Conntry.)

(Clty ar towyls]

figrated to the Unitqd States from &

(Fort of euhirkation,)

, on or about the _//@ day of ;7
N
e 19-0—7‘2)}" el v ossal ﬂ V

day of .7/
PRSI o

TF thowtion nevived utherwise thun by vessol, the cliaretor of conveynnce or name of transporftion company shiott be. given,
+ Y e

at which time my height was a5 feet ./ inches; complexion,

color of oyes%lvlﬁm{ occupation, ... IIIW .; destined tQM” ‘jﬂ?%
Mty or towy

U . /i M

(e and accompanied by ....., V%’?/ﬁ / /i ;

0.}
(If the alien camoe under some other npmo than his own g\Z(, the name used on the ste
here, or tho record of arrival can not be found.,)

5. T declared my intention to become o citizen of the United States on the \_? da

.Za, in the .&ru.m.@ééld%m-t of /%444421/ é’,

{oven) / 11—4328

*(Loeatiofjof court.y

19 0? at ..




. husband’s WS b3
6. I am =————TmrTied. My ifa" name
. wite's 18 {Petitioner, If & wittower, almuld give the nnue of his wifo whon living, nnd state pluco

of har birth; If not married, e should enter * not ™ In flrst sentenes,  Tn both cases
surplus wonds should by struck through.)

SRSt Y
He 2 e is now deceased.
a5 DOTI i , fmd
W - (Uity or town,) (Country.) 10w resides ab
(Clty or town,) ’ (Country.)
I have———m chitd——whose ome—doto&nd place  of birth, and place of residence are

tnmemnmmnan e memeeneeeny DOITL oo day of 1 atb . sresidesab ..
............................ yborn . dayof . 1 , ab - resides ab ..
day of 1 ab LT vesides b oo
day of , 1 , ab ; resides at )
s . , born ... day of , 1 , at 5 1e8ides &b v
, born .. day of , 1 , at ‘ ;. resides ab oo
, born _______ day of , 1 s residesab ..

7 I no‘%{r owe allegiance toM/”(Jﬂ j—g""“‘?(ﬂm mﬂ @‘%—

Wi Vereigh wind cutintey.j

8. T'am able to speak the English language.

9. I have resided contmuously in the United States since thoé? day of 2L LA ra s 4.7 10.0.7,

Sta
and in the 'Perrttury of ._.gm. 2. Since the .2/ day of ZQ{ 19.9..
District
10. I have zu.,u{]_. heretofore made petition for United States oitinonohip: « = mesmmem: s

(prafiit:s:zer'hus ‘heretofore made applicn‘tionbFftt;:;i"bﬁixzmenéﬁip, the facts required should be fully stated in the following:
blanks:)

I previously petitioned for citizenship to-th Court, at
(City or town.) erwm‘, or District.)
on the———=dayof ... . T whlch was denied for the following reason:
o ras TR

The cause of such denial has since been cured or removed.

11—1328 / {Sizn name iy full}

g

5,//,( .

Nt =




35 . R . e
- s - ' B el ST s B e s ik

N B
_IMMIGRATION ::EDML::URALIZATION LV ° — Flus nomess
Hepartment of Cmwmerre and Lo
67 DIVISION OF NATURALIZATION

Paase rofor to this number
in repiying

Pashiuging

May 16, 1912,

NOTICE TO 1HE CLERX OF Thi COUNL:
The accompanying certificnte of arsival in the United Stales wud
statement of facls vequliced to bz given in peiition for usituralization

are sent to you at the request ¢l Harry Poskanzer,

as it appears that he arrivod iu the Unitaed Stoatel under the néne sppear-

ing uvpon thig certillicats of urrival, to wil: pigchel Torgowitzky. 3
The alien hac iui. dny Leen Inforwed thul Lic

has been seut tu you aasd insiructed to appewr Lsforo you prouptily to file

his petiticn, Lolvging ollh ol Liu delluration o
petent witnuozon.

The certificate ol worivul aud tue declaratica of Intenticn oo ce-
quired by law to be attacicl to and macs o vuri of vhs »illion when
filed.

If the applicant fails to file & psititicu within & ressonible time,
the inclosed forus asre Lo be rsiavnad 15 this office with u statemeni ) R
to that effect.

o d

v
= -

ehfully,
%M/%f/w{;’

Cuied, Jivicion of Leiwrsizoaiiou.
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Strachan, Robert
1913
Application




o

: é:mwmw%mm/m. 18, 287

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Of the County of Cleartield, Pa.

In the matter of the application of . ROBERT. STRACGHAN. sen. of DAVID STRACHAN .
for an alias or duplicate certificate of naturalization.
State of PENNSYRVANTA ... ]
, SS
“County of “CLEARFIELD .............0. {
L ROBERT -STRACHAN. - e v eerr v tnneineans being duly sworn according to law,
did depose and say that he is the identical...son..of. DAVID. STRACEAN, . ........... .

who made a declaration of his intention to become a citizen of the United States hefore

The Common Pleas Court of Clearfield County

o the.:...... et day of..... September A.D.. 1888
and was duly admitted to become a citizen of the United States by the Court of Common
Pleas of Clearfield County aforesaid, on the. .. ghdrd- - vvvv e oo eviiinnnnn
B U SR Wy 5 Mo -1 0 NP e P
. Tha ;;Ii::sml?:; in ool %0’7:( PHL on the. 04:(/(2& ;7%. day
of.. .. oiA SV RERLERTELEE 18.83. and arrived in the United t&tes, at the Port
Cof. .. i ‘17 ..... State of ,izwz./’ﬁ’&ou”;ke #‘ L day
(o) SU Q/f : ‘ ?ZJ/‘*’L . 1583 that he was'at that time. . 7w years.. P

months of age.

That the original certificate of naturalization issued to him has been lost or destroyed,
and to the best of his knowledge and belief it is not in possession of any person for the
purpose of committing a fraud under the election laws of this Commonwealth.

That he does not make application for a new certificate for the purpose of committing
any fraud under the laws governing elections in this Commonwealth, but solely to

presetve his right of suffrage, which right would be jeopardized and lost without the

issuing of such new certificate. This &p ~1ipstion ie made for purpose of getting 3
duplicate of his fathers papers, he bLsing & minor at time that father

Sworn %ubscribed to ‘before

wae naturalized.
me this. G day of  JfeL7. ..

A.D. 19/ &, . 0?0%7/‘“ it i —

And I certify that I read the fore- SIGNATURE OF AFFIANT.
going affidavit to the affiant and { )

that he signed and executed the , .
. /‘jf’ ", /‘ ]:7.

same with a full knowledge of the SN LSRR il S

RESIDENCE OF AFFIANT.

contents thereof,

‘2/ ‘ldzw/t )/u/w\

“ v

e




o

trachan, William

1913
Application




o

[N THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Of the County of Cleattield, Pa.

In fthe matter of the application of ...WILLIAM STRAGHAN.. adn. of .David. gtrachan

for an alias or duplicate certificate of naturalization.

State of. . PENNSYLVANI& ... ........
; SS:
- Connty of. . CLEARFIELD. ..............
L] WIDLIAM STRABHAN. ... ... heing duly sworn accorditig to law, ’
didt depose and say that he is the identical..gon .of. DAVID STRACHAN. -+ orvvvnveein

who made a declaration of his intention to become a citizen of the United States before

The..Common..Rleas..Court of. (‘1 errfield. gounty

onthe......... = 2 day of..... Teplambsr. ... ..., A, D.1888 .
and was duly admitted to become a citizen of the United States by the Court of Common

day of . Beptembar. ey A. /89@ ..... )
That he was born in ........ ... 9 cMon the‘.M....day

of . oL planss ... 18.8). and arrived in the United States, at;}“le Port
of. ... ML State of..}..».?f*’.'-" ........ on’tie A SR day
o) IR <AL 1283, that he was4t that time. .. . years. . . g .

months of age.

That the original certificate of naturalization issued to him has beendnstmridzskozsd; -
aud to the best of his knowledge and belief it is not in possession of any persoun for the
purpose of commiitting a fraud under the election laws of this Commonwealth,

That he does not make application for a new certificate for the purpose of comniitfing
any fraud under the laws governing elections in this Commonwealth, but sclely to
preserve his right of suffrage, which right would be jeopardized and lost without the

issuing of such new certificate. Thia applicz*ion is mzle for purposs of
getting duplicazie of his f-thave papers, he being a minor at time

That si%&aag%g&s@%ﬁgf 2 izede

Fad

me this. . . oo day of Aty .. ke S,
A.D.19/F . - jﬁ et ,),A—“".'Jv?/«*:e,cvﬁ'z.;:-«xaf
And T certify that T read the fore- SIGNATURE OF AFFIANT.
going affidavit to the affiant and {
that he signed aud executed the N ) . D)
1 Ayl At

same with a full knowledge of the

contents th%

RESIDENCE OF AFFIANT.

L2

. F
At

A7
i

4,4..-.;.«/«:«‘/;». 2777

Pleas of Clearfield County aforesaid, on the..... ANATA oottt iy irasarreesasa




Shalala, Charles Simon
1913 e ¥

Naturalized




305-307 WEST LONG AVE.

SHALALA BROS.

~——DEALER S JN——re

Confecz‘zonery, Frutt and Ice Cream.
Wholesale and Retail. % Sk
' puBols, PA@;&‘ —— 190

Wﬁ/

PENCTNPLINEE &b




Ao,

After § Days Return té
) v
SHALLALA BROTHERS,
206 N. Brady Street, ' . 306 'W. Long Avenue.
- DUBOIS, PA,

o LRI IR




LS
B A
S

s «"" V. I H f,.J .\'A
o g, 4%

IN THE COURT OF COMM@N PLEAS
S Of the County of Clearfield, Pa.

4

G««;T/

* In the matter of the apphcatlon of &7 M LETTEE T A, TV e A o

for an ahas or duplicate eem%mwmhzatmﬂ ,<9 JW

C Z) : ‘ ’ T
" State of. . oA e e TN e e ) : X s T

: SS
County of . NV S A
" OM s i(/ e crt e s o S being duly sworn aceording to law,
did depose and say that he is the identical...... WW ............. cees

who nizde a declaration of his intention to become a citizen of the United States hefore

months of age.
That the original certificate of naturalization issued to Lhim has been lost or destroyed,

“and to the best of his knowledge and belief it is not in possession of any person for- the

. purpoese of committing a fraud under the election laws of this Commonwealth.

That he does not make application for a new certificate for the purpose of commlttmg
sty fraud under the laws governing elections in this Commoniwealth, ‘but solely to
preserve his right of suffrage, which right would be jeopardized and lost without the

issuing of such new cegtificate:

Sworn and subscribed to before
me this.. 20" day of. NV / %//
A.D. 196.3.. /Vé__

==And T certify that I read the fore- ) SIGNATURE OF AFFI ANT.
going affidavit to-the affiant and

that he signed and executed the @ /(/a/t/(',(}% 0 .
same with a full knowledge of the y A,

R
contents thereof. ESIDENCE OF AFFIANT.

J"W\(/‘MJ/L

4







e ~ Turner, Robert
1913 Sen
Application




L%8

Bepartuent nf Gomnteree and Laboy
NATURALIZATION SERVICE

FACTS FOR PETITION FOR NATURALIZATION

(Gilve iere namp used i Declaration of Interttion, and 4o MOt LHHIEVIRLO any part of ngme, by nigial or otherwise)

1, My place of residence is /Z#‘ Z /% e Y

(Number and name &f streot,) K (Cltw town,)
; . ‘ 7 g
Clon fiskol Core Mo s
gGonnty.y (smg,v(furﬂm

2. My present occupation is -'%W’Z//]

3. T was born on the 27 __ day of W}ﬂ/‘ﬁy f L1874 at /{/;{//‘J/(,/VV z

----------------------------- (City orABwn.)

oot

and my last foreign residenco was
(Country.) 5

{City or town.) . (Country,)

e . .
4. I emigrated to the United States from __ S e e

N ATort of ewbarkution.)

»‘(MKWM/ on or about the .?’ a day of (;f"’"// oL , 1924,

(Country.)

e

7 oy
and arrived at the port of %m’/ = FL s /%’-’%/ , on the _._g_..

(Port pfpsrival.) {State.)

day of /gj&/{’“//‘ , 1924, on [t]le vessel /Mmzfgﬂ}&
P

(4 the alien nrrived othorwise flu by vessel, tho of of YR 0F Nt of trisportation company should b giveny T T
R .
at which time mny height was .3 feet _Z inches; complexion, ../ %2¢/%:;; color of hair. @.&.‘?f%’ -
& H ) 3 ] 5
. e
s .
. . . A
occupation, {3‘{/’&5‘% destined to o eALp T, ,
(ClLy or town,)
. 7 2, ;
¢y and accompanied by ... I e A5 “Z = 3

(1f tho allen came under Some other name than his own namoe, the name used on tho stenmship must be given

here, or tho record of arrtval can not be found.) . -
5. I declared my intention to become a citizen of the United States on the . 2. day of .t.é%é et
D - < . ’/ L ~ v A
19.42_, at u'ffw.?—r.&m , in the /’;//Lm Court of u/é‘{wz/c&sq,/
{Locstfon of court,) (ovER) L .




e

W

s

-

, . ) N
6. Iam. . married. My hugbands name i\:nq 4 / o - 5/%%4@(55

{Potitioner, 11 w Iduwur,ﬁ)lﬁ\,l give the nfne of his wifo when liviug, wned state place
of her irtl; 1 060 ipfetie, L ahionld entor ** noL*" i st ientenies,  Innotli cikes
surphi worlly nlmuln i wtpuek throngls.) -

2
He o § e ettaymian, 7 Ao 5 is now deceasod.
She Was born in .« 7L e W/ and O ea b

@ ,«) {Clty or town,) . {Country.)
v A E -
e [ 2o o F Y e L O

(Cily or town.) {Country.)

I have .-...:Z... childzesz, whose name , date and place of birth, and place of residence ave

“

as follows:

~

....u/_%?’{._j.:.._.-’./k«, born .7 __. day of /I%ef/ 1€.24, at W?WO/ resides at .
%@M born . 4. day of 72"0/(%, 1.8.257 ab Lt Leemaed vosides at -3”'

’ , born _Z 2. day of }e&. 1.8 27, at .. Pese. J”Mesxdes at -._,..:’!:?.__. a2

7 , born Z 2. day of /ﬂ’af%— 1.8.72, at u/% M resides ntazzé!:é.../.z. el
7 2 é.-”“”””“{'l— born ... day of eblleminl 4.2, nk AQ?{?!:Q:%{{{{{:%ﬂlesules ab f@“—jp/ﬂ’
/W&IW born .. 3. day of Fenwner, 1,204, at@zﬂ‘@’”"” 75 resides ab %?.2%./:?:’:‘:?

97 ﬂﬁ./?.f ..... j 2Ae L, born L {/_- daylof Bects ben., 1426, ot Q,Z".,-&Z_M@_", resides at ._Q__.‘.‘:__.QM.

z (Numu of soverelgn nifd conntry. )/

7. I now owe allegiance to

8. I am able to speak the English language.

. Pl P -
9. T have resided continuously in the United States since the ...J.. day of _.5:7:’%......_____., 1924
State : o
and in the %erritory of ﬂu, /?01/0 since the ... day of ‘/’M/ 10.2.4.
istrict # P )

10, I have ........ heretofore made petition for United States citizenship.

R GO EES e R

(preht;«;‘nser has heretofore made application for citizenship, the facts required should be fully stated in the followmg
1)

/A v -
I previously petitioned for c}tizenship to the %r : ch Court, at

(City or town.) . (bt‘ﬁs. Lerritory, or nmrlu )

on the . day of @ oran 12.£2.., which was denied for the following reason:

//m.% I 44;/4/ Lt WM

The cause of such denial has since been cured or removed.

114328 / {Shgn nams fu full)
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BuREAY oF FILE.NUMDEBR

IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION

Dopictment of Oppmaerre anh Deboy

67a DIVISION OF NATURALIZATION Plezza refer to this number

N In replying

. ushingion

NOTICE TO THE CLERK OF THE COURT:

The accompanying certificate of arrival in the United States and
statemens of facis required to be given in petition for naturalization
are sent to you at the request of the alien named therein,

The alien has +this day been informed that his certificate of arrival
has been sent to you and instructed to appear before you promptly to file
his petition, bringing with him his declaration of intention and +two com-
petent witnes§es.

e rae-

The certificate of arrival and the declaration of intention
quired by law to be attached to and made a part of the retition when
filed.

I the applicent fails 4o file 2 petition within a reasonable time,
the inclosed forms are to be returned o this office with g statement
t0 that effect.

Respectfully,

sl

Chief, Division of Naturalizetion.




. yder, JohnM.
| | 1915 | |
| | Application




| woLEsaLe The Union Bargain Clothing Store @

epartment I 4

Houtzdpale, Penna: i

= LEADER IN CLOTHING, SHOES, DRY GOODS,
NOTIONS, ETC.

JOHN M. HYDER, Proprietor

RETAIL
Clothing, Dry Goods COMMISSION MERCHANT
and' Shoe = ==

Department TELE I;HBN EA EE)—l;N ECTIO‘I:I
Qseeola Mills, Pa. Osceola Mills, Pa., %’7 él 190..55

ek 257 77
g poal

\
H
i e e o s .,.-.'r. e - ———
i - - —_




CLEARFIELD COUNTY
DECLARATION OF CA'MERA,OPERATOF{
‘ .

PROTHONOTARY OFFICE
ALLEN BIETZ-PROTHONOTARY |

BEGIN /fuaA;pA//c’/ ey zs

. - “END__ Aé,///_ﬂ/“/' L7;%/\/ /.

' ' : ;) - AULC
THIS CERTIFICATE WAS ElILMED ON [l " AF 7D

THE RECORDS WERE FILMED IN ACCORDANCE .WITH PROCEDURES
PRESCRIBED BY THE OFFICER INDICATED ABOVE,

(oter AN
SIGNATURE O ICROFILM
CAMERA OP TOR

Cny Ak

PRINTED NAME OF CAMERA
OPERATOR

ot Savs et T8 Eim BT T e NI g i TR R e RS R A LR R S R




and Image Management
e, Suite 1100

1100 Wayne Avenur

AII

Siiver Spring, Maryland 20910

301/587-8202
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